
Statement of passing over information – This information has been
supplied by the Vendor or the vendor’s agents. Accordingly, Sharalyn
Fraser Agency ÿOwnly Limited licensed ÿREA 2008Ā is merely passing

over the information as supplied to us by the vendor or vendors agents.
We cannot guarantee its accuracy and reliability as we have not
checked, audited, or reviewed the information and all intended

purchasers are advised to conduct their own due diligence investigation
into the same. To the maximum extent permitted by law  Sharalyn

Fraser Agency ÿOwnly Limited licensed ÿREA 2008Ā does not accept any
responsibility to any person for the accuracy of the information herein



C\ ftt;!""1/- 
,S <l" 

’o -d 

II..",~/~~..... 
KAPITICOAST 
DISTRICT COUi".CIL

CODE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

SECTION 43(3), BUILDING ACT 1 991

APPLICATION 

MR ALAN JOPLING 

53 SEDDON ST. 

WAIKANAE.

No. 

Issue date

942621 

16/05/00

PROJECT 

Description

Intended Life 

Intended Use 

Estimated Value 

Location 

Legal Description 

Valuation No.

Alterations, Repairs or Extensions 

Being Stage 1 of an intended 1 Stages 

ALTERATION/FRENCH DOORS/DECK. 

Indefinite, but not less than 50 years 

RESIDENTIAL. 

$2,000 

53 SEDDON STREET, WAIKANAE 

LOT 21 DP 18240 CT 742/63 

1496025300

This is a final Code Compliance Certificate issued in respect of all the building 
work under 

the above building consent.

Signed for and on behalf of the Kaplti Coast District Council: 

Name:~ Date: -<~c



KAPIl I COf,:;l IJI$lRICl caUIIC! L 

Bui lding Permit flppl icat ion - $tlflLL I.’ORI-:$ 

To th~ Di~t;..ict Inspector 

I, the undersigned hereby apply for permission to carry out the 

works described in the attached plans and specifications deposited 

herewith and in accordance with the bylaws of the Kapiti Coast 

District Council

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE APPLICANT

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PROPOSED WORK 

. .... 

f!f.fJ.~...~. jr... -;r;.P’J:...! ~.
..... .... ........ . . .. .. .. .. 

.. 

.....:-:5.~.;? #11/?.rI.~..$:(.... .tV!}! !f~~
..................

:~:I=. ;~ ~~~~~d ~~~: :~a:~~ :t...... ....... 
Address . .. 

.SMOI...... $.1..................................

LEGAL DESCRIPTION’ Valuation No 
111-960/ :25300 

, 

.’ ................................. i 

Lot No. ....:? L..... DP No. ..!ff. iltt.t?.... Area M2 ..Id l f1:.. !f.~

BUILDER if owner builder, tick c:J 

Nam 
’5Y;..,O ~ u~. ..;C IJ;) j/p 

e of Company ...................................................... 

Postal Address .:!1.!?c:!!:. .I!’nJ.4.... /:.A. f}.f!ttllJ.l?tf.v....... 

Phone No .......tr~.ar~~.........

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED !.lORK ~MNt ’X/~1’NC 8r81/1.."I ITl- 
wlf,;f 

. 

VJHldflUl 

REPILE . c:J 
~~FREE STANDING FIREPLACE ~ 

(With~ Wetback) 
GARDEN SHED 

0 
UNDER 10m2 

OTHER c:J

DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING

Dwell ing

o

Flats Other Build i ngBusiness

D oo

ESTIMATED VALUE OF WORK 

Building s.I;?~q.............. 

Total s..~’?..........,..

HlJILDIHG RrO!~---1! 
’" ~

1. Notify building inspector when 

work commences and before 

pouring any concrete.

2. Foundations down into solid 

bearing.

3. Piles to be wired to bearers! 

shed to be secured to 

foundations.

4. Ensure adequate underfloor 

ventilation.

5. All work to be completed to 

the,approved specification.

6. Stormwater run off to an 

approved drainage system

1. Notify Building Insepctor when 

work commences and before 

using fireplace.

2. All work to be completed to 

manufacturers specifications 
and KCDC Inspectors satis- 

faction.

Siting approved 

Plumbing & KCOC 

Drainage Branch

. . . . . . . " ... .. .. . .._ . . .. . . oil.. . . ’II . . . . . . .p

BU I LDER TO NOTE

Signed .....................:......

Date ..............................

i 
. I

FOR OFFICE USE

INVOICE NO. ~~8 RECEIPT NO. I :LA-’ /

DATE ;S--g-q; DATE
’

,

::’: C, ’fY;"~
~ 

"’ 
Ii’ ’,," .

.-

BUILDING PERMIT NO .

/r5C,O I
DATE ISSUED

I -~-ql



Fees 

not 

to 

be 

paid 

until 

requested 
by 

Office.

H.C.C,fB.1.

SCALE 
OF 

FEES

Horo~henua

Council
County LOCALITY

PERMIT 
No. 

II~ ~D4-l3jO .......\&IAl~:-.,.)If.~............................

For 

the 

examination 
of 

plans 
and 

specifications 
of 

any 

building 
anJ 

for 

the 

inspection 
of 

such 

building 
the 

following 
fees 

shall 

be 

payable 
accord 
lug 

to 

the 

estimated 
value 
of 

the 

work. 

In 

any 

dispute 
as 

to 

value, 
the 

County 
Engineer 

shall 
have 
the 

absolute 

determination 
of 

the 

value 

of 

the 

proposed 
work 
or 

building.
Not 

exceeding 

$20 

$0.50 

$20 

and 

not 

exceeding 

$200 

$1.00 

$200""" 

$400 

$2.00 

$400" 

"" 

$600 

...... 

$3.00 

$600" 

"" 

$800 

...... 

$4.00 

$800" 

"" 

$1,000 

$5.00 

n,ooo""" 

$1,200 

$6.00 

$1,200" 

"" 

$1,400 

..... 

$7.00 

$1,400"" 

" 

$1,600 

...... 

$8.00 

$1,600" 

"" 

$1,800 

..... 

$9.00 

$1,800" 

"" 

$2,000 

$10.00 

$2,000" 

"" 

$2,500 

...... 

$12.00 

$2,500""" 

$3,000 

...... 

$14.00 

$3,000" 

"" 

$3,500 

.... 

. 

$16.00 

$3,500"" 

,,$4,000 

...... 

$18.00 

$4,000" 

"" 

$5,000 

$2’1.00 

$5,000" 

"" 

$6,000 

$24.00 

$6,000" 

,," 

$7,000 

..... 

...... 

$27.00 

$7,000""" 

$8,000 

$30.00 

$8,000" 

"" 

$9,000 

$33.00 

$9,000"" 

,,$10,000 

$36.00 

$10,000" 
" 

,,$12,000 

$40.00 

$12,000" 
" 

,,$14,000 

..... 

$44.00 

$14,000" 
" 

,,$16,000 

$48.00 

$16,000" 
" 

,,$18,000 

$52.00 

$18,000" 
" 

,,$20,000 

$56.00 

$20,000"" 

,,$23,000 

$64.00 

$25,000" 
" 

,,$30,000 

$72.00 

$30,000" 
" 

,,$35,000 

$80.00 

$35,000" 
" 

,,$40,000 

$88.00 

$40,000"" 

,,$50,000 

$98.00 

$30,000" 
" 

,,$60,000 

$108.00 

$60,000" 
" 

" 

$70,000 

...... 

$118.00 

$70,000"" 

,,$80,000 

$128.00 

$80,000" 
" 

,,$90,000 

$138.00 

$90,000" 
" 

,,$100,000 

$148.00 

$100,000"" 

,,$120,000 

$158.00 

$120,000"" 

,,$140,000 

$168.00 

$140,000" 
" 

,,$160,000 

$178.00 

$160,000" 
" 

,,$180,000 

$188.00 

$180,000" 
" 

" 

$200,000 

...... 

...... 

$198.00 

$200,000" 
" 

,,$240,000 

$210.00 

$240,000" 
" 

,,$280,000 

$.220.00 

For 

every 
$40,000 
or 

part 

thereof 
in 

excess 
of 

$280,000 
add 

additional 
fee 
of 

$10.00.

Over

DATE 

RECEIVED 
.J.’):

.",,? ~/ 

I

DATE 

ISSUED

e

. 

r..", 
. 

\c::.....

: 

’-tc1 
.

ESTIMATED 
VALUE 
OF 

WORK

FEES -

"

APPLICATION BUILDING 
PERM 
IT

"

FOR

" "

OWNER’S 
NAME

..../v1\~....&f.........J1t2$..........G..:.g....~...~S.S..~:LS........

"

FOR 

OFFICE 
USE 

ONLY

REMARKS:

CJ~ 

~t:R 
i;~ 

""^ 

J.

" "

--------~-------- &.’~.~A.PPROV~l) 
. 

~ 

~ 

-’~;:Zr,~~ 
_ 

" 

l.;::d.. 

......--.----- 
" 

’ 

OliN"" 

n~~;.INr:.’ER. 

P/Tt. 
’2.../ 

_ 

}- 

~....,O/ 

’ 

" 

~-- 

"

" " " "

ol(

/L. 
..e.- 

.. 

<;.,J 

,

e

L--’---l 
_07

FEES 

PAYABLE 
FOR 

SPECIAL 
DUTIES

For 

inspection 
required 
in 

the 

case 
of 

proposed 
structural 
alterations 
before 

plans 
for 

a,pproval 

$1.00

For 

inspecting 
every 

detached 
stove, 

furnace, 
oven, 
close 
fire 
or 

forge 

erected 

subsequently 
to 

the 

building 

............ 

$0.50

For 

inspecting 
old 

timber 
before 

re-using 
the 

same 
in 

a 

new 

building. 

$1.50

For 
I 

any 

Inspection 
that 

may 
be 

deemed 
necessary 
in 

connection 
with 
any 

building 
or 

work 
in 

respect 
of 

which 
no 

fee 

has 

otherwise 
been 

paid 

$0.25

NOTE.- 1 
All 

Plans 
and 

Specifications 
must 
be 

in 

ink.



"l~iII

’7./. 

..- 

Valuation 
Book 

No. 

/4...9:1f...;,;;ZJ........................... 
Date 

..............M4.:x.........L~2...~\D......, 
19’(9... 

Application 
for 

Building 
PerDlit

PLAN 
OF 

ALLOTMENT
Showing 

position 
of 

proposed 
building 
on 

such 

allotment. 

NOTE-Distances 
of 

each 

building 
from 

boundary 
lines 

must 
be 

clearly 
indicated. 

(Scale: 
Two 
feet 
to 

a 

square.)

TO 

THE 

BUILDING 
INSPECTOR, 

Horowhenua 
County 
Council, 

Bath 

Street, Levin.

Postal 

Address: 

Horowhenua 
County 
Council,

Levin. 
P.O. 

Box 

258,

Boundary 
Lines 
to 

be 

shown 
thus: 

- 
- 

-- 
- 

- 
- 

- 

Generally 
DWELLINGS 

must 
NOT 
be 

ERECTED 
within 

FIVE 

FEET 
of 

ADJOINING 
properties.

I, 

the 

undersigned, 
do 

hereby 
apply 
for 

PERMISSIO~ 
~. 
e. 

rect 

BUILDINGS 
in 

accordance 
with 

....I~a.c.A~ 

the 

undermentioned 
particulars 
in 

....................................................:............................................................................................................................ 
RIDING. 

I, 

Type 
of 

Building: 

......................Ackt!.k.ak::.l.......~...~Ki..or.:’~:....................................................................................-....... 
Dwellings, 
etc.; 

additions 
or 

alterations. 
r" 

. 

. 

Particulars 
of 

Building: 

.Foundat.ions:.......~~~~........_...... 
Walls:....::J:r..~..bc:t;,c:::::... 

ROOf:........\.~,._:._.. 

Total 

floor 

area:................l.Q.....S.q.....M..... 
s~ 

2. 

Purpose 
for 

which 
every 
part 
of 

Building 
is 

to 

be 

used 
or 

occupied 

(Describing 
separately 
each 

part

Frontage 
to 

......................................................_.._...._...._..._............................................................................................................. 
Road

Signature 
of 

Applicant

as 

BUILDER 
or 

OWNER.

intended 
for 

use 

or 

occupation 
for 
a 

separate 
purpose) 

................................................................................................................._.......................... ......._.............._.................................................................................................................H............................................................................................................................................................................................
3. 

Allotment:

Lot: 

....._...........;!{-.,,[,........_................
D.P.:...1.:~2..4..

................... 

Section:.................................._....................

Area: 

...................................................... 
Block: 

......................................................S.D. 

Locality: 

.................................................................................. 

4. 

Owner’s 
Full 

Name 

.............................G~,.&.:e~~.._..._.c..
~.~s............................................................................................_.._-...... 

Address 

......................................5.:..:!?...................~d~..........?:k...;.........:v.:v.:<;;6...
~.c.:t;..."........................

5.

{If 

Section 

Previous 
has 

been 

Owner 

recently transferred 
Frontage 

(Length):

t. J 

............................................................... 
..... 

.................................................................................................................................................................. 
Name 
of 

street 
or 

Road 

...~.J...........d...L~...........~

6.

Plumbing 
and 

Drainage-
$ $

’3>

..;x!:~

0:9

7. 

Estimated 
Value 
of 

BuiJding-

Total 
$

"""’2. 

(.._...... 
"’<-’<’\ 

__.... 

~ 

....::lo..:.::>....--’ 
: 

........x........-’

8. 

Fees 

$ 

;;? 

I 

: 

No. 

of 

Receipt.......~....,...........- 

See 

Scales 
of 

Fees 
on 

Back 
Page. 

~~~~. 

Building 
Research 
Levy 

$ 

"3’ 
: 

Footpath 
Damage 
Deposit 
$ 

All 

work 
will 
be 

carried 
out 
in 

accordance 
with 

Horowhenua 
county 

Council’s 
By-laws.

NOTE:-The 
following 
MUST 

accompany 
this 

Application:-

Plans 
and 

Specif
cations 
in 

Duplicate, 
including 

-

(a) 

Ground 
Plans 
of 

Proposed 
Work 

showing 
position 
of 

all 

sanitary 
fittings 

and 

names 
of 

various 

rooms.
(b) 

Where 
the 

building 
is 

on 

a 

sloping 
site 
the 

correct 
height 
of 

foundations 
must 
be 

shown.

(c) 

Front, 
Rear 
and 

Side 

Elevations.

(d) 

Cross 

section 
showing 

framing 
with 

bracing. 

(e) 

Where 
a 

building 
requires 

Plumbing 
and 

Drainage 
Work, 
a 

Separate 
Application 
Form 
must 
be 

filled 
in 

and 

Permit 
obtained 
before 

commencing 
any 

such 
work.

~) 
(7/ 

4l 

A/- 

. 

...........k.::S~...{L.,)f~~~..... 
’--,..,....... 

d 

~:J><.;. 

Z~_C"")c.~~ 
.. 

n 

~ 

A 

dress 

....+.,...-,:....... 
.........~..’"::>..:-,. 

..~."~r::.. 
...........

~~c:J~.,..........

Builder’s 
Name 

and 

Address

{If 
not the a.pplicant

\~~O

ALL 

EXISTING 
BUILDINGS 
TO 

BE 

SHOWN 
IN 

RED 

ON 

THIS 

PLAN



Fees 
not 
to 

be 

paid 

until 

requested 
by 

omce

ae.c.jJJ.

SCALE 
OF 

FEES

Horowhenua
County
Council

For 

the 

examination 
of 

plans 
and 

specifications 
of 

any 

building 
and 

for 

the 

inspection 
of 

such 

building 
the 

following 
fees 

shall 
be 

payable 

according 
to 

the 

estimated 
value 
of 

the 

work. 

In 

any 

dispute 
as 

to 

value, 
the 

County 
Engineer 

shall 

have 

the 

absolute 

determination 
of 

the 

value 
o.f 

the 

proposed 
work 
or 

building.

LOCALITY

PERMIT 
No. 

U~, 
.. 

-0 

oW!+CC) 
, 

.""’~’"’’.:’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’’

DATE 

RECEIVED

5

1

7q.

DATE 

ISSUED 
:::>,5

’""-I

’;’--lg

ESTIMATED 
VALUE 
OF 

WORK

FEES-

Not 

exceeding

$400

......

......

,.",.

......

....,.

$3.00

Oyer

$400 

and 

not 

exceeding

$600

......

......,

....,"~

~....~

,.".,~,

.

"

$600 

.. 

" 

"

$800

......

......

....,.

......

"’".

"

$800

"

"

"

$1,000
-,...,

......

"....

......

......

$7.50

$1,000

..

..

..

$1,200
,..,..

,..."

......

...,.,

.....,

$9.00

"

$1,200

.’.

u

,.

$1,400
......

’-"f

......

......

......

$10.50

..

$1,400

"

"

..

$1,600
......

,-,...

._,-

....-.

_.,.~.

$12.00

..

$1,600

..

"

"

$1,800
......

.......

.......

......

._-,.

$13.50

"

$1,800

..

..

"

$2,000
...,.,

~’"..

,.....

"....

......

$15.00

..

$2,000

..

..

"

$2,500
....,.

......

",.,.

,-...,.

",.,.

$18.00

..

$2,500

u

"

..

$3,000
"""

"’,"~

......

,.....

,-".

$21.00

$3,000

..

..

..

$3,500
..-,-,

",...

,.....

.....,

......

$24.00

..

$3,500

U:

~,

"

$4,000
......

......

.......

......

."...

$27.00

..

$4,000

..

II

n

$5,000
......

.......

......

......

.......

$31.SQ

..

$5,000

..

"

to

$6,000
."".

.n’_

_.~.

_....

$36.00

,.

$6,000

..

..

..

$7,000
"..

.....,.

........

......

......

$40.50

..

$7,000

..

"

"

$8,000
""..

......

........

..,...

........

$45.00

..

$8,000

..

..

..

$9,000
......

...,..

..._.

,.,."

""’.

$49.50

..

$9,000

..

..

..

$10,000
.,.,,,

.....,

......

.....~

......

$54.00

..

$10,000
"

..

..

$12,000
......

,.""

.,.,.,

......

.,-,-,

$60.00

..

$12,000

..

..

..

$14,000
".,..

........

......

......

..-,.,

$66.00

$14,000

..

u

"

$16,000
.....1

......

..-.

......

....,.

$72.00

t,

$16,000

..

..

..

$18,000
......

......

.......

......

......

$78.00

..

$18,000

..

..

..

$20,000
,_...,

...."

.....-

......

......

$84.00

II

$20,000

..

"

..

$25,000
,..".

,......

".....

...."

,-,...

$96.00

..

$25,000

..

"

..

$30,000
......

......

...~.

......

.....,

$108.00

..

$30,000

..

..

..

$35,000
......

-,..

-,.,

_...

.o.,..

$120.00

..

$35,000

to

..

..

$40,000
......

....-

......

......

......

$132.00

$40,000

..

..

..

$50,000
".,~,

....."

.....,.

........

.......

$147.00

..

$50,000

..

..

..

$60,000
......

-,_.

......

......

$162.00

$60,000

..

..

..

$70,000
......

"0<..

.."..

.....,

...,.,

$177.00

..

$70,000

..

..

..

$80,000
......

...,.,

......

......

......

$192.00

..

$80,000

..

..

..

$90,000
.....,

""..

....,.

",...

..,...

$207.00

..

$90,000

..

II

"

$100,000
....,.

.,....

......

~....,

""’f

$222.00

Of

$100,000
u

..

to

$120,000
......

......

......

_._.

......

$237.00

$120,000
..

u

..

$140,000
......

......

..,-..

,.....

......

$252.00

..

$140,000
..

..

..

$160,000
......

......

..,...

.......

.....,

$267.00

$160,000
..

..

..

$180,000
......

.......

.......

......

......

$282.00

..

$180,000
"

"

..

$200,000
..,...

...,,,

".,..

......

......

$297.00

$200,000
..

..

..

$240,000
......

......

......

......

......

$315.00

..

$240,000
..

..

..

$280,000
......

...,..

""0’

......

....,.

$330.00

For 

every 

$40,000 
or 

part 

thereof 
in 

excess 
of 

$280,000 
add 

additional 
fee 

of 

$15.00

APPLICIA 
TION 

FOR 

BUILDING 
PERMIT

OWNER’S 
NAME 

............,..................,...G’:;.......C~s.s~:L$.........."",...,..."".."..........................................,.................,y....... ..

FOR 

OFFICE 
USE 

ONLY

REMARKS:
\..

A~ctr. 

od~<< 
,:-,r 
~ 

eO’" 
r.i. 

L, 

,,>( 
< 

~fJ.1 
~ 

oJ 

t> 

I 

~ 

> 

I 

011.,1, 
~’, 

fo 
- 

" 

’rJ 
-.. 

t 
~ 

t 

- 

LCI)~ 
I~ 

C 

f""t.l 
Q

n.~ 

CJf( 

w"0d.~ 

o_/_

S{

J 

of>

N~{f

_.....~."..~..... 
.. 

....." 

.. 

\ 

....-"""........... 
----- 

l~.,’~) 

..--"’_" 

0 

ON~’:... 

-- 

~’~---r-J!- 
\ 

y’ ....-.... 

.".9..........~tt..l"
. 

’ 

~ 

..~- 

:.j;,#" 
" 

’1 

’7 
- 

).--

’:"~ 

1’1..-

FEES 

PAYABLE 
FOR 

SPECIAL 
DUTIES

For 

inspection 
required 
in 

the 

case 
of 

proposed 
structural 
alterations 
before 

plans 

for 

approval,.. 
.".,,,., 

,,,.,,.. 

,........ 

,.,...,.. 

,,,...... 

..,...... 

......." 

..,...., 

$6.00

For 

inspecting 
every 

detached 
stove, 

furnace, 
oven, 

close 

fire 

or 

forge 

erected 

subsequently 
to 

the 

building 

.",..... 

.......,. 

....".. 

.....,.. 

......... 

...", 

.....,.. 

...... 

$6.00

For 

inspecting 
old 

timber 
before 
re-using 
the 

same 
in 

a 

new 

building 
... 

......... 

...,.. 

$6.00

For 

any 

inspection 
that 

may 
be 

deemed 

necessary 
in 

connection 
with 

any 

building 

or 

work 
in 

respect 
of 

which 
no 

fee 

has 

otherwise 
been 

paid 

.....,. 

."...... 

...,.,.,. 

$6.00

For 

inspecting 
any 

timber 
or 

building 
outside 
the 

County 
prior 
to 

re-using 
or 

re-siting 
within 
the 

County 
(plus 

car 

mileage 
allowance) 

....."., 

,."", 

........ 

......... 

$6.00

For 

structurally 
checking 
plans 
and 

specifications 
by 

Council’s 
Engineers, 
an 

increase 
of 

25% 

of 

the 

building 
permit 
fee 

based 

upon 
the 

total 

value 
of 

the 

work 

will 

be 

charged.

NOTE.- 1 
All 

Plans 
and 

Specifications 
must 
be 

in 

ink.



Valuation 
Book

"I 

07/"2 
~- N~~;~~d~~I~~;~R 
;~ILDING 

PERMIT

19

PLAN 
OF 

ALLOTMENT

TO 

THE 

BUilDING 
INSPECTOR, 

Horowhenua 
County 
Council, 

Bath 

Street, levin.

Postal 

Address: 

Horowhenua 
County 
Council, 

P.O. 

Box 

258, 

Levin.

Showing 
posilion 
of 

proposed 
building 
on 

such 

allotment. 

NOTE.-.-DislllJl(’cS 
of 

eal’lI 

building 
from 

boundary 
lines 

must 
be 

dearly 

indkated, 

(Scale: 
Two 

squares 
to 

one 

metre.)

Boundary 
Hnes 
to 

be 

shown 
thus: 

---- 
- 

---- 
- 

--- 

Generally 

DWELLINGS 
must 

NOT 
he 

ERECTED 
within 
1.5 

METRES 
of 

ADJOINING 
properties.

I, 

the 

undersigned,

dl’::~JtfE.B6:~in~th
the 

under-

mentioned 
particulars 
in

Frontage 
to

Road

1. 

Type 
of 

Building: 
Dwellings, 

etc.; 

additions 
or 

alterations.

Particnlars 
of 

Building: 

Foundations: 

Walls:

Roof:

Total 
fioor 
area: 

.. 

........... 

sq. 

metres.

,-’t--t-....._.I

1.

Purpose 
for 

which 
every 
part 
of 

Building 
is

r}~ 
7:du 
m’ 

;CCf5:~ 

(r:S:7in~seP:~:t~’ .........................................................t.........
each 

part 

intended 
fOf 

fI"J) 
,

use 

or 

occupation 
for 

a 

separate 
purpose)

3.

Allotment: Area:
4.

Owner’s 
Full 

Name:

Address: 
..............E

..~...

r 

"""no

1

5.

Previous 
has 

been

Owner 

recentlytransferred

6.

Frontage 
(Length):

D.P.:

! 

~’"2-4 
0 

.., 

..,......,.......,..........",..."................

Lot:

~I

Section:

Block:

S.D.

Locality:

.G.._.~
s:ds................. ’~H~~’’’W.~~,Name 

of 

Street 
or 

Road: 

.....5~~

"\~ 
oj 
J 

C;~ 

I 

..""...,....’"

7. 

Estimated 
Value 
of 

BuUding- 
S 

4 

,

0 

Plumbing 

and 

Drainage- 
$ 

f~.’ 
: 

Total 
$ 

~- 
1.’0. 

-5’-) 

8. 

Fees 
$ 

4 

:. 

C 

No. 

of 

Receipt 

~~>, 

See 

Scales 
of 

Fees 
on 

Back 

Page. 

Building 
Research 
Levy 
$ 

: 

Footpath 
Damage 
Deposit 
$ 

All 

work 
will 

be 

carried 
out 

in 

accordance 
with 

Horowhenua 
County 

Council’s 
By-laws.

NOTE:-The 
following 
MUST 

accompany 
this 

Application:-

Plans 
and 

Specifications 
in 

Duplicate 
to 

be 

provided. 

Together 
with 

every 

application 
there 

shall 
be 

submitted 
to 

the 

Engineer, 
in 

duplicate, 
detailed 

plans, 

elevations, 
cross 

sections, 
and 

specifications, 
which 

shall 

together 
furnish 
co 

mplete 
details 
of 

design 
and 

qualities 
and 

descriptions 
of 

all 

materials 
of 

construction 
and 

workmanship, 
and 

which 
shall 
be 

of 

sufficient 
clarity 
to 

show 
to 

the 

satisfaction 
of 

the 

Engineer 
the 

exact 

nature 
and 

character 
of 

the 

proposed 
undertaking 
and 

the 

provision 
made 

for 

full 

compliance 
with 

the 

requirements 
of 

the 

By-laws 

including: 

(a) 

A 

Floor 
plan 
of 

each 

floor 

level; 

(b) 

An 

elevation 
of 

each 

external 
wall; 

(c) 

The 

type 

and 

location 
of 

each 

foundation 
element 

(for 

example; 
reinforced 

masonry 

foundation 
wall. 

Anchof 

pile, 

cantilevered 
pile, 

etc.); 

(d) 

Adequate 
information 

on 

all 

subfloor, 
floor, 

wall 

and 

roof 

framing, 
including 
the 

type 

and 

location 
of 

each 

subfloor 
brace, 

diagonal 
brace. 
and 

wall 

bracing 
element 
and 

the 

number 
of 

bracing 
units 

assigned 
to 

each 

wall 

bracing 
element; 

(e) 

The 

type 

and 

location 
of 

cladding, 
sheathing 
and 

lining. 

(f) 

Where 
a 

building 
requires 

Plumbing 
and 

Drainage 
Work, 
a 

separate 

application 
fonn 

must 
be 

filled 
in 

and 

Pennit 

obtained 
before 

commencing 
any 

such 

work. 
tJ. 
/.... 

. 

.~.? 

...........’
.JZ~. 

.:~. ~~f1~ "",. 

.......," 

I 

...... 
.... 

..J. 

.. 

... 

.......- 

....’ 

..\.........

Signature 
of 

Applicant

as 

BUilDER 
or 

OWNER.

Add 

~’.~’.
ress.. 

.\d~~

"> 

_.. 

<:-.-....... ~-.;;>..,.....J.

Builder’s 
Name 

and 

Address

[If 
not 

} 

the applicant

ALL 

EXISTING 
BUILDINGS 
TO 

BE 

SHOWN 
IN 

RED 
ON 

THIS 

PLAN



~~’,~ 
""";,, 

J,

Fees 
not 
to 

be 

paid 

until 

requested 
by 

Office. SCALE 
OF 

FEES

ESTIMATED 
VALUE 
OF 

WORK

Not 

exceeding 
tlO 

..._..__...........".__.._..._...._.._....._.................."..."."..... 
Over 

no 

and 

not 

exceeding 
!l00 

_.................."._..."..."...............". 

.. 

:E1oo 

" 

:E2oo 

.....___._.._.._.........__...... 

.. 

:E2oo 

" 

:E3oo 

_.............._...."......................._ 

.. 

:E3oo 

.. 

:E400 

......................_....._................... 

,,:E4oo 

.. 

:E500 

_........"..._....."........._........_..... 

.. 

:E5oo 

.. 

:E600 

......................._............................ 

..:E600 

.. 

!700 

_........".........._..."...................... 

.. 

:E7oo 

" 

:E800 

_.._..._........._.._........._........... 

..:E8OO 

" 

:E9OO 

....._..............._..._..."..............." 

..:E9OO 

.. 

:E1ooo 

.........................._........._.......... 

:E1000 

" 

:E1250 

_..........._......_.._..._..._.......... 

:E1250 

.. 

:E15oo 

....._..........................._................ 

:E15oo 

" 

:E1750 

_.._.._.._................................... 

:E175O 

.. 

:E2ooo 

....._.........................."................. 

:E2000 

" 

:E2500 

..........._....................._..._.......... 

:E25oo 

.. 

;[3000 

...._.._...................._................ 

:E3000 

.. 

!35oo 

...................................._.._.... 

:E35oo 

It 

!4ooo 

..........""....................................... 

It 

:E4ooo 

.. 

!45oo 

........_.._............."....................... 

.. 

!45oo 

" 

!5ooo 

...................................................... 

It 

:E50oo 

It 

1:6000 

...................................................... 

,,:E6oo0 

.. 

1:7000 

............................ 
......................... 

.. 

1:7000 

.. 

:E8ooo 

..................................................... 

:E8oo0 

It 

;[9000 

....."............................................... 

,,!9000 

.. 

:E10ooo 

............................"............. 
.......... 

.. 

!10oo0 

.. 

:E12500 

.........."......................"................. 

.. 

!125oo 

.. 

!15000 

.....".............................".............." 

" 

!15000 

.. 

!17500 

.......................""..................""..... 

" 

!175oo 

.. 

:E2ooo0 

.."..."..."......."............................... 

" 

!20000 

.. 

f25000 

...................................................... 

.. 

!25000 

,,:E300oo 
............."....................................... 

" 

:E30000 

.. 

:E~5000 

...................................................... 

.. 

!35000 

,,:E40ooo 

...................................................... 

.. 

:E40000 

,,!45ooo 
...................................................... 

" 

:E45000 

,,:E500oo 
".........._....................................... 

" 

:E5oo00 

,,:E60oo0 
....."............................................... 

" 

:EI"O.OOO 

.. 

:E700oo 

...................."................................ 

" 

:E70000 

,,!80ooo 
...................................................... 

" 

:E80000 

,,:E90ooo 

...................................................." 

., 

:E90ooo 

.. 

!lOOooO 

...................................................... 

1!:xceeding 
noo,ooo

FEES 

PAYABLE 
FOR 

SPECIAL 
DUTIES

J 

~.’~~i’~ 
~ 

\). 

J()61. 

..- 

3 
C1 

~(.ub-e/\I\ 
(Ul~ 

’., 

~ 
’HOr~~enua

H.C.C./B.1.

County 
Council

LOCALITY

DATE 

RECEIVED 
\ 

S

l 

: 

~S 

.

DATE 
ISSUED 
’7

’7’. 

. 

.J"~: 

. 

~~I 

~J

APPLICATION 
FOR 

BUILDING 
PERMIT 

OWNER’S 
NAME 

........................’I’.I~,.~~~:.D.,....~.{C.~\)Uf~ 
~I.,J:..............................................................,........................... 

’~’

FOR 

OFFICE 
USE 

ONLY.

y 
A 

I 

;V/I;<-o 
,rO 

...... 

... 

I 

?t7/V’" 
perties, 

t 

Of 

adjoining 
pro 

fee

FEES
:E 

L 

d, 

5 

0 

10 

0 

100 
1 

10 

0 

200 210 
0 

300 
3 

10 

0 

400 410 
0 

500 600 700 800 900 1010 
0 

12 

0 

0 

13 

10 

0 

15 

0 

0 

16 

10 

0 

18 

(’j 

1j 

20 

0 

0 

22 

0 

0 

24 

0 

0 

26 

0 

0 

28 

0 

0 

32 

0 

0 

36 

0 

0 

40 

0 

0 

44 

0 

0 

49 

0 

0 

54 

0 

0 

59 

0 

0 

64 

0 

0 

69 

0 

0 

74 

0 

0 

79 

0 

0 

84 

0 

0 

89 

0 

0 

94 

0 

0 

99 

0 

0 

100 

0 

0

REMARKS:

~~n1L
. 

.N.~.

For 

the 

examination 
of 

plans 
and 

specifications 
of 

any 

building 
and 
for 

the 

inspection 
of 

such 

building 
the 

following 
fees 

shall 
be 

payable 
according 
to 

the 

estimated 
value 
of 

the 

work. 

In 

any 

dispute 
as 

to 

value, 
the 

County 
Engineer 

shall 
have 
the 

absolute 

determination 

of 

the 

value 
of 

the 

proposed 
work 
or 

building.

l~ 
, 

I"~ 

.\1.,. 

.., 

. 

.n." 

, 

L. 

.....’V 
;’0 

’ 

.~, 

.....,................:.,.......... 
....

For 

inspection 
required 
in 

the 

case 
of 

proposed 
structural 
alterations 
before 

plans 
are 

submitted 
for 

approvaL.. 

......... 
. 

........ 
.......... 

0 

10 

0

For 

inspecting 
every 

detached 
stove, 

furnace, 
oven, 

close 
fire 

or 

forge 

erected 

subsequently 
to 

the 

building................... 
. 

........ 
.. 

..... 

........... 

......... 
0 

5 

0

For 

inspecting 
old 

timber 
before 
reusing 
the 

same 
in 

a 

new 

building. 
............... 

..... 

0 

15 

0

For 

any 

inspection 
that 

may 
be 

deemed 

necessary 
in 

connection 
with 

any 

building 
or 

work 
in 

respect 
of 

which 
no 

fee 

has 

otherwise 
been 

paid..................... 
........................ 

0 

2 

6

NOTE.- 1. 

Buildings 
must 
NOT 
be 

erected 
within 

FIVE 

2, 

All 

Plans 
and 

Specifications 
must 
be 

in 

ink.

PERMIT 
No. 

,...,r 

:.;""4<-~
./ 

J’

\ 

I .......C’/~~~,
~....



TO 

TBm 

BUILDING 
nlrsPj
u., 

Horowhenua 
County 
CouncU~ 

Bath 

Street, Levin.

..postal’ 
Add.

s:Horowhenua: 
,?ounty 
Counc~t 

P.O. 
Box 
17, 

Levin.

Q.’..eii

~~
bt. 

Idl. 
.......~ 

< 

"Ift_ 
bOt

.tl.arY. 
....UD. 

esmustbeclea.rlyiadlca.ted. 
"r:TWofeet 

toa 

.quare.). 

. 

Boundary 
Ltnes 
to 

be 

lbo_thus: 

BtJlLDQlGS 
- 

NO’! 

beEBECrEIlwitbinF.IVE 
FEET 

ofADIOINING 
properties. 

JNq~etP 

",.~....",...~~............;..............................................;..w..................... 
BOat}

I. 

the 

~. 
do 

her
..,pIy; 
fOJ; 
~ 

1’lIll!JID.’t 
t

.- 

BUILPlI!lGS 
in$OOC>l’dance 

with 
the 

undermentioned 
partiCulars 

in.....:....:..alQi..,.k
a:;i~......................:~..........""....:~.~..:~:... 

. 

’BIJ)lNG. 

. 

. 

. 

..11 

" 

... 

. 

. 

. 

. 

’. 

,. 

. 

1. 

. 

Type 

of:8uncJbag: 

...............,....,............,...:T:t,,~~.k....:l........;.......:.::.....~.:...................................................,.......~.....:....~.;,......’:.:...:..;...,.....:.~......... 
~ 

, 

. 

. 

.’ 

’,:: 

.’. 
. 

- 

" 

- 

. 

- 

_. 

;:: 

;, 
- 

’ 

..: 
: 

’ 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

, 

_, 

- 

- 

- 

’,_ 

! 

I 

Dwellings, 
etc.;’ 

additions 
or 

alterations. 

" 

. 

.’ 

l’M’ticulus 
of 

DolIdIDg: 
Foundatjon.: 

.,~:t-t-- 
W

M.J.koot: 
~.".._... 

Total 
floor 

area 

:....:.....I:i..6""~..1:Itb
:..........Sq. 

ft. 

" Lot:......""".........

....

.._+-

~

2. 

Allotment:

..D.P. 
:.. 

I~.2k.()......... 
Section: 

............S.D. 

LOCa1ity:.~M.J<Q.,:n~.......................... 
/J 

’- 

j 

~ 
..JI 

I... 

~".lt., 

3. 

Ownerts 
Full 

Name 

.....ft.:~V,{.:~
~........... 

...... 
..... 

......7~t":.f2:C!1T~.. 
::..:.~.. .... 

........~~........;Ii 

..JI
fI 

Ai~f.~’- 

~ 
. 

!...L......L. 
............. 

.... 

Address 

......~............... 
...1.1\7.:................ 

. 

...... 

........~.~’_..-Tr............. 
""Q.LA[;~

Area’

Block: 
.......

u.

\ 

If 

Section 
) 

4. 

Previous 
,has 

been 

l 

Owner 

recently 

) 

~ 

transferred 

5. 

Frontage 
(Length) 
(,t, 

...t 

6. 

Estimated 
Value 
of 

Building,

~ 

r.lu~bin~a~~ 
~~.age 

1-’1\ 

\ 

00 

C", 

.’ 

. 

7. 

Fees 

E’ 

,J.l-...-. 
... 

: 

,,,,,L 

,No. 
of 

Receipt 

~Z/ 
7’ 

See 

""&los 
of 

F_ 
on 

BacHag.. 

r- 

r 
. 

~\ 
9- 

"’ 
7.’ 

’/}’ 

All 

work 
will 
be 

carried 
out 
in 

accordance 
with 

Horowhenua 
County 

Council’s 
By-laws.

~90f 
Street 
or 

Road 

~ 
,’~"’t. 

..... 

f 

. 

9. 

~ 

j 

bb79 
- 

{’) 

’-0 

f 

;,;;:t

. 

- 

. 

.- 

"’oW 

~~ 

,..,.. 

. 

. 

.L 

:J;r 

Z’ 

I" 

.,..,

-t

I/~Il""

II

NOTE 
:-The 

following 
MUST 

accompany 
this 

Application:- 

Plans 
and 

Specifications 
in 

Duplicate, 
including- 

(a) 

Ground 
Plans 
of 

Proposed 
Work 

showing 
position 
of 

all 

sanitary 
fittings 
and 

names 
of 

various 
rooms.

I’..

!’...

il

1/

I

1/

(b) 

Where 
the 

building 
is 

on 

a 

sloping 
site 

the 

correct 
height 
of 

foundations 
must 
be 

shown. 

(c) 

Front, 
Rear 
and 

Side 

Elevations. 

(d) 

Cross 

section 

showing 
framing 
with 

bracing. 

(e) 

Where 
a 

building 
requires 

Plumbing 
and 

Drainage 
Work, 
a 

Separate 
Application 
Form 

must 
be 

filled 
in 

and 

Permit 
obtained 
before 

commencing 
any 

such 

work.

~

II

l7I1’..

’"

’"

~

j

!’....

~!

I’f..

,I? 

) 

,/1. 
L’ 

....~ 

ht" 

Signature 
o~ 

Applicant...v::"..
:.:.......

~t,:~;:;;

/~:’...as 
~~~~~ 
or 

Address 

..~1~~~M_~.....~....~~..?.. ;r" 

,I 

~" 

.

"’"l..~~.. 

/"’..., 

I 

I’t.’ 
"; 

}

.N’ 

{~~"e..:>~C 
., 

.... 
_. 

.!j".... 
.-... 

,-.. 
,-, 

", 

.......... 
,..". 

’,:!;i~I.,.... 
.......:t,’ 

"".. 
."" 

....

[I

j............-~.~ I 1

l--l--I---

( 

If 

not 

Builder’s 
N 

a.me 
1 

the 

and 

Address 

I 

applicant 
\

t:ttt:t.
~ 

~ 

ALL[EXISTING 
BUILDINGS 
TO 

BE 

SHOWN 
IN 

!!!f~ 
ON 

TmS 

LAN

&

. 

....-f-..-.._.._.~._...-..--



1

Fees 
not 
to 

be 

paid 

until 

requested 
by 

Office.

~~

,...

H.C.C./B.l.

SCALE 
OF 

FEES

Horow-henua 
County 
Council

Ejor 
the 

examination 
of 

plans 
and 

specifications 
of 

any 

building 
and 
for 

the 

inspection 
of 

such 

build.~ng 
the 

following 
fees 

shall 
be 

payable 
according 
to 

the 

estimated 
value 
of 

the 

work. 

I In 

any 

dispute 
as 

to 

value, 
the 

County 
Engineer 

shall 
have 
the 

absolute 

determination 

of 

the 

value 
of 

the 

proposed 
work 
or 

building.

LOCALITY
PERMIT 
No. 

l 

:1 

4’- 
r 

/J,!)’7/1 

\ 

(,’1 

I 

,II 

’\ 

li 

,i\.h 
/) 

"yv,,~’~V.~.~’...........

DATE 

RECEIVED
19- 

: 

\\

t,~ 
.

DATE 
ISSUED 
:2,)’ 
: 

/1 

: 

"~.

! 

I. 

d.

APPLICATION 
FOR 

BUILDING 
PERMIT 

OWNER’S 
NAME 

..............C
],~~h~t........... 

FOR 

OFFICE 
USE 

ONLY.

ESTIMATED 
VALUE 
OF 

WORK

, 

FEE’S

Not 

exceeding 
;(10 

..........._....................._........,...........,................................................, 
5 

0 

Over 

no 

and 

not 

exceeding 
noo 

...................................................... 
10 

0 

.. 

;[100 

.. 

;(200 

................_.................................. 
1 

0 

0 

,,;(200 

.. 

;(300 

....._........._.................................. 
1 

10 

0 

;[300 

.. 

;(400 

_................................................... 
2 

0 

0 

;(400 

" 

;(500 

...................................................... 
2 

10 

0 

;(Soo 

.. 

;(600 

...................................................... 
3 

0 

0 

;(600 

" 

;(700 

................_.................................. 
3 

10 

0 

;(700 

.. 

;(800 

..........._.............._..........,........... 
4 

0 

0 

1800 

.. 

;(900 

_.............._.................................. 
4 

10 

0 

;(900 

.. 

11000 

......................._...................._..... 
5 

0 

0 

;(1000 

.. 

11250 

...._.............................................. 
6 

0 

0 

.. 

;[1250 

" 

;(1500 

......................._............................ 
7 

0 

0 

.. 

:1:1500 

" 

!1750 

......................._............................ 
8 

0 

0 

:l:17S0 

" 

:1:2000 

...................................................... 
9 

0 

0 

,,;[2000 

" 

;[2500 

..........._........._..............._.......... 
10 

10 

0 

.. 

12500 

.. 

13000 

...................................................... 
12 

0 

0 

.. 

13000 

.. 

!35oo 

..........._..........................._..._.... 
13 

10 

0 

13500 

.. 

!4000 

...................................................... 
15 

0 

0 

;[4000 

" 

14500 

...._......................................._._ 
16 

10 

0 

.. 

14500 

" 

;(SOOO 

..........._..............._...................... 
18 

0 

0 

:1:5000 

II 

!6000 

..........._........................................ 
20 

0 

0 

;[6000 

II 

;[7000 

................_......... 
......................_ 

22 

0 

() 

.. 

;[7000 

" 

;[8000 

...................................................... 
24 

0 

0 

. 

..;[8000 

" 

!9oo0 

...................................................... 
26 

0 

0 

..;[9000 

,,;[10000 
........................................... 

........" 

28 

0 

0 

" 

!l 

0000 

II 

n 

2500 

.........................._...................... 
32 

0 

0 

.. 

!125oo 

,,:E15ooo 
............................_....................... 

36 

0 

0 

" 

;(15000 

,,;[17500 
...................................................... 

40 

O. 
0 

PO 

;[17500 

.. 

;[20000 

...................................................... 
44 

0 

0 

" 

;[20000 

"f25GOO 
...................................................... 

49 

0 

0 

II 

;[25000 

,,;[30000 
..........._........................................ 

54 

0 

0 

" 

;(30000 

"f~5oo0 

...................................................... 
59 

0 

0 

" 

;[35000 

,,;(40000 
...................................................... 

64 

0 

0 

.. 

;[40000 

,,!4Sooo 
...................................................... 

69 

0 

0 

" 

;(45000 

"f50ooo 
...................................................... 

74 

0 

0 

" 

!50000 

,,!60ooo 
...................................................... 

79 

0 

0 

.. 

. 

;(60.000 

,,!70000 
...................................................... 

84 

0 

0 

" 

!71)(){)0 

,,!80ooo 
....._.............................................. 

89 

0 

0 

!ROOOO 

"f90ooo 

...................................................... 
94 

0 

0 

" 

190000 

"llOOOOO 

...................................................... 
99 

0 

’Exceeding 
l100,OOO 

...................................., 

...................................................................... 
100 

0 

0

.. """ "

REMARKS:

d\)1bC\li~ 
. 

! 

’I 

..J~\H\~lt......

FEES 

PAYABLE 
FOR 

SPECIAL 
DUTIES

For 

inspection 
required 
in 

the 

case 
of 

proposed 
structural 
alterations 
before 

plans 
are 

submitted 
for 

approvaL.... 
............... 

............. 
....................L..... 

............... 
0 

10 

0

For 

inspecting 
every 

detached 
stove, 

furnace, 
oven, 

close 
fire 

or 

forge 

erected 

subsequently 
to 

the 

building......................... 
..................... 

... 

. 

..... 

..................... 
...............:.. 

.................. 
................... 

0 

5 

0

For 

inspecting 
old 

timber 
before 
reusing 
the 

same 
in 

a 

new 

building.... 

0 

15 

0 

For 

any 

inspection 
that 

may 
pe 

deemed 

necessary 
in 

connection 
with 

any 

building 
or 

work 
in 

respect 
of 

which 
no 

fee 

has 

otherwise 
been 

paid....... 
. 

........ 
...., 

0 

2 

6

:1;1 11*

NOTE.- 1. 

Buildings 
must 
NOT 
be 

erected 
within 

FIVE 
feet 
of 

adjoining 
properties. 

2. 

All 

Plans 
and 

Specifications 
must 
be 

in 

ink.



.....

I

ValuatiQn 
B.oQk 
N.o. Application 

for 

Building 
Peranit

Date

19

PLAN 
OF 

ALLOTMENT

ShQwing 
PQsitiQn 
.of 

pr.oPQsed 
building 
.on 

such 

allQtment. 

NOTE-Distances 
.of 

each 

building 
frQm 

bQundary 
tines 

must 
be 

clearly 

indicated. 

(Scale: 
T,Wo 
feet 
to 

a 

square.)

TO 

THE 

BUILDING 
INSPECTOR, 

Horowhenua 
County 
COWlcil, 

Bath 

Street, Levin.

Postal 

Address: 
Horowhenua 
County 
Council, 

P.O. 
Box 
17, 

Levin.

BQundary 
Lines 
to 

be 

shQwn 
thus: 

BUILDINGS 
must 
NOT 
be 

ERECTED 
within 
FIVE 
FEET 
of 

ADJOINING 
prQperties. 

S 

fO 
’[) 

t), 

1’("’< 

FrQntage 
to..,,~ 

.."..~, 

"., 

,..,:,...,I,\t...,......"..?,J,..

I, 

the 

Wldersigned, 
do 

hereby 
apply 
for 
a 

PERMIT 
to 

erect 

BUILDINGS 
in 

accordance

,........,..’, 
R.oad

with 
the 

undermentioned 
particulars 

in...,..’nlAJKANItG...... 
"" 

. 

, 

1. 

Type 
.of 

BUilding:,..
ABA~,t

,,,,~..4:~~~...

RIDING.

~.-......-"...",

,4.. 

1 

,~",.,I,

M:1n1!’~J’
I 

,." 

’~ 

_.........

I

1."1.1.,...11.,,+,,,

Dwellings, 
etc.; 

additions 
or 

alterations. 

Particulars.of 
Building: 

Foundations:
~ 

Walls:~kkoof:"!~............,, 

Total 
floor 

area:,,&~
...,sq. 

ft.

__+-+-......_,.t_~,_~,.+""."
I

2. 

AlIQtment:

Lot:"j..J,...,....,

D.P. 

:..i;3J./:tO, 
. 

. 

,

Section:

,.~~,7t............,’

Area: 

,.""t2~I~8" 

Block: 

,.."""",.",,,.,..S.D. 
Locality: 

3. 

:::s~;~~~~~~~ fL.".~""4.~~k.~~".",, 

",..,..,,,,,,,,,,,,..,,,,,,,,..,,,,,,.,,,,,,

liI"’,_~,,~""II.~IiI.""lill’"

~’ ,..,,,.... 

’ 

," 

~ 

. 

I

"""

rn:q-I" II 

, 

1

4. 

Previ.ous Owner

1If 

Section 
I 

has 

been recently’" transferred

I,

5. 

Fr.ontage 
(Length)

&6’

Name 
of 

Street 
or 

RoadSf,QPPN""$"’f",,,,,,.,.....

6.

Estimated 
Value 
.of 

Building,

f 

400

Plumbing 
and 

Drainage
f

7.

Fees

f

~

.

.-

: 

-~

’’’I’’’’’’

.

T.otal 

f 

It 
D 

l) 

: 

0 

: 

0 

NQ. 
.of 

Receipt."", 
,’11,l:4" 

, 

., 

’

I-

I

See 

Scales 
of 

Fees 
on 

Back 
Page.

’"

I’ll 

III

I

I 

I

I

I

I

I 

I

I

I 

I

I 

I

I

ILL

*1’1
1

I 

I 

I

I

1 

I

I 

I

I

I 

I 

I

I

I 

I

I

I

I 

I 

I

....~. 

. 

.

I-.

All 

work 
will 
be 

carried 
out 
in 

accordance 
with 

Horowhenua 
County 

Council’s 
By-laws.

NOTE:-The 
following 
MUST 

accompany 
this 

Application:-

Plans 
and 

SpecificatiQns 
in 

Duplicate, 
including- 

(a) 

Ground 
Plans 
of 

Proposed 
Work 

showing 
position 
of 

all 

sanitary 
fittings 

and 

names 
of 

various 
rooms.

(b) 

Where 
the 

building 
is 

on 

a 

sloping 
site 

the 

correct 
height 
of 

foundations 
must 
be 

shown.

(c) 

Front, 
Rear 
and 

Side 

Elevations. 

(d) 

Cross 

section 

showing 
framing 

with 

bracing. 

(e) 

Where 
a 

building 
requires 

Plumbing 
and 

Drainage 
Work, 
a 

Separate 
Application 
Form 

must 
be 

fill

in 

and 

Permit 
obtained 
before 

commencing 
any 

such 

work. 

Signature 
.of 

Applicant 
,."...../

...."9.d...~""....,,.............,"’,............ 
..""..,,, 

.."as 

~=~~ 
or

.+--l--

~
II,

Address 

,.."’.3..,,9..,,.~;!...~:t’t........~,......../J.:r..7
/:1.f(F........,.,..",."""".".............."...,...........,....,.............".....,........ }~P~~t..-

( 

If 

not 

Builder’s 
Name 
1 

the 

and 

Address 

t 

applicant

&6.’ 

ALL 

EXISTING 
BUILDINGS 
TO 

BE 

SHOWN 
IN 

RED 
ON 

THIS 
PLAN

;:’-:". 
"’1’. 
"" 

I""f.’’’t.’’t-+ 
lor.. 
r" " 
.. ’’’1 

",,~~,,’f’" 
,."..+,. 

’."""’1"’"’’’’ 
I. 

.~, 
,..t 

t’ 

......t.- 
--I’ 

.-t.. 

~,,-,,-,.,"’"’ 

"""~-~~
"-"’":,,,,-’1""-
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1

/ 
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SAFETY FROM FALLING
,’-

ACCEPTABLE SOLUTION F4IAS1

ACCEPTABLE SOLUTION F4/AS1

1.~IAiMf";1.’,I~H."..

1.1 Barrier heights

Amd 2/1.1.1 Acceptable minimum barrier heights are Aug ’94 given in Table 1.

Comment: 

A handrail can be constructed as an integral pan of a barrier, Refer NZBC 01 "Access Routes",

Table 1: ""’.MUlti.mMlJAjg_ 
Paragraph 1.1.1

Building 
type

Location Barrier 

height 
(mm) 
(Note 1) 
~~~;~, ’;.;,~jj’~:(’!.j "

,J 

Detached dwelling~nd 
within household u.,’ 
of multi-unit dwellings

900

Stairs or ramps 900
All other buildings, 
and common areas of 

multi-unit dwellings All locations 
other than 

stairs 1000

NOTE:

Amd2 

Aug ’94

1, Heights are measured vertically from floor level on floors, landings and ramps, and from pitch line or stair nosings on stairways. 

2, A landing is a Platfonn with the sole function of Providing access. A platfonn used as a spafor people to congregate is described as a dek or baJcony.

Building Industry Authority

"j"""""’’’’’"’-’’’-w;",,,w~, 
~’ 

Barrier constructionw’ 
1.2.1 Buifdings frequented by young Ji 

I Amd 2 children 

’J’ 
Aug’ 

Barriers located in any part of a building likely to ",’.’ I frequented by children under the age of 6 yea 
. 

’ 

:"7; 1 shall have: 
;~. 

..... 

a) No 

0, 
penings which will permit the passage ot"" ,’,’, -,,1, Amd 2 a sphere greater than given by Table 2. ; 

. Aug ’94 

b) No components between the heights of 150 mm and 760 mm above floor (or stair nosing) lev I 

which can provide,a toehold, and

Ie opening sizes 
for barriers (Note 1 ) 
Paragraph 1.2.1 (a)

Age group Examples of 
application 
(Note 2)

Maximum 

sphere dla. 
(mm)

Children 
under 4

Housing, Early 
Childhood Centres, 

’ 

shopping malls, 
health care facilities

100

Children 4 Cinemas, motels, halls 130 
and under 6 churches, bridges with 

pedestrian access

NOTE:

1. Opening size restrictions are chosen on the basis of child head and chest dimensjon~l ~tatistics, 

2, Because the barrier opening size is determined by the 
age and likely presence of children, and not by the classified use of the building, it is reasonable to expect different pans ota buifdlngto have different requirements. 
For example, in a public hall children may be expected in 
a pUblic gallery, but not in a gallery reserved for lighting equipment or musicians. In Shopping malls children are 
expected In public areas, but not in areas for the 
preparation of fOOd or th~ unloading and reception of 
stock. Amd2 

Aug ’94

3
19 August 1994
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Application 
No: 

~ 
4- 

"1...-"’~\ 

Date: Site 

Address: 
S3 

~t\ 
~ 
ak\~

FEE 

CALCULATION 
SHEET

,.

ADMIN 
= 

$36 
per 

hour 

PlAN 

VETTING 
= 

$60 
per 

hour 

INSPECTIONS 
= 

$35

TECHNICALCONSULTANTS 
= 

Cost 
+ 

10% 

NETWORK 
UTiUTY 

OPERATORS 
= 

Cost 
+ 

10%

Plan 

Vetting

Total

Consultants

Total

Inspections

Total

Admin

PIN

Classification

$

$

$

$

$

$

Total

PI

0

Bid

EH

Site

PI

D

Bid

EH

1

Fire 

Places, 
Signs

0-1500

,

36

Nil

2

Sheds, 
Carports

1501--4000

36

Nil

3

Garages, 

Conservatories,

4001-10000

~

(,0-
I-

36

50

Swim 
Pool, 
Etc

4

House 
Additions

4001-10000

1.-

,

~-
I-

\

~

I’OS-r
36

}it{

1..DI_

5

House 
Additions

10001-50000

l,)

36

50

6

DwelUngs

50001-100000

/1.--’

36

100

7

Dwellings

100001-150000

////

36

100

8

Dwellings

150001-200000

/n.

,^\m:n

L

~\

r~
~lA

54

100

~

~

0\\1.. 

9

Dwellings

200001-250000

\1.)\

t\’

,\A’i’r

54

140

.

10

Dwellings

250001-300000

\

’"An 
A

D-.

,..,.

l..L

d.n..

72

140

Dwellings

300000 
+

’-...

/

72

160

11 12

CommerciaVIndustrial

0-10000

36

50

13

CommerciaVIndustr
I

10001-50000

36

60

14

Commerciafllndustrial

50001-100000

36

100

15

Commerciafllnduslrial

100001-150000

36

100

16

Commerciafllnduslrial

150001-200000

54

100

17

ColMlerciaVlndustrial

200001-250000

54

140

18

CommerciaVInduslrial

250001-300000

54

140

19

CommerciaVIndustrial

350001-350000

54

140

20

CommerciaVIndustrial

350001-400000

72

160

21

CommerciaVIndustrial

400001-450000

72

180

22

CommerciaVlndustrial

450001-500000

72

200

23

Commerciafllndustrial

500000 
+

72

250
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KAPITI COAST 
DISTRICT COUNCIL 

.,’ ....., I ’ 

," 
.,

Ref:

BUILDiNG CONSENT 

Section 35~Bui1ding Act 1991

Applicant Consent Details

MR ALAN JOPLING 

53 SEDDON’ ST. 
WAlKANAE.

Consent!PIM No. : 
Date issued: 

Date of applien: 
VaIn No:

942621’ 

9/01/95 
4/n/94 
1496025300

Project Dascrn: ALTERATIONS" REPAIRS or EXTENSIONS 

BEING STAGE 1 OF AN INTENDED 1 STAGES 

ALTERATION/FRENCH DOORS/DECK.

IntendadLife: INDEFINITE. BUT NOT LESS ’!’HAN 50 YEARS

Intended Uses: RESIDENTIAL.

Project Location: 53 SEDDON STREET, WAIKANAE

Legal Description: LOT 21 DP18240 CT 742/63

Estimated Value: $ 2,000

CHARGES: The Council’s charges paid on uplifting this 

Building Consent, in accordance with the attached 
details. are:

Building Research Levy 

Building Industry Authority Levy 
TOTAL:

$ 
$ 

$ 
$

201.00 

0.00 

0.00 

201.00

, 

This building consent is a consent under the Building Act 19911:0 

undertake building work in accordance with the attached plans 811d 

specifications so as to comply with the provisions of the buildlng 
code. It is not a consent under the Resource Management Act andidoes 
not affect any duty or responsibility under any other Act nor permit 

any breach of any other Act.

This building consent is issued subject to previously adv~sed conditions.

N

OR AND ON BEHALF OF THE COUNCIL: 

DING CONTROL OFFICER DATE: q . I r"’-a C 
, 

~raBuliding, Rimu 
Road. Private Bag 601 , 

Poraparaumu. 

T~lephone (04) 298"5139 

Fcbx (04) 297-2563
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KAPITI COAST 
DISTRICT COUNCIL
Ref:

I 
I

BUILDING 942621CONSENT ADDENDA

APPLICANT: 

LOCATION: 

BUILDER:

MR ALAN JOPLING : 53 SEDDON ST. : WAIKANAE. 

53 SEDDON STREET. WAIKANAE 

MR JOPLING

General requirements

a) The District Inspector is to be given 24 hours notice 

before carrying out the following inspections.

INITIAL INSPECTION

FOUNDATION INSPECTION

PRELINING INSPECTION, MOISTURE TEST, CHECK BRACING

FINAL INSPECTION BUILDING-..

b) To arrange for any of the above required inspections by 
the District Inspector, please contact the building 

inspectorate on (04) 298-5139 between the hours of 
8.00 am and 4.30 pm.I; 

I

Conditions of consent

1 All foundations are to be to solid bearing minimum of 

300mm

2 Work to comply with NZS3604-1990.

,’., 

3 Note and comply with endorsements on approved plans.

4 Deck & stair balastrades with a greater drop than 1.Om 

require min 1.Om high balastrade measured from floor 

or tread. max 150mm bottom rail t.o floor. max 100mm 

space or hole between vertical rails.

5 LINTEL INSPECTION TO BE COMBINED WITH THE PILE 
. 

INSPECTION TO MINIMISE YOUR CONSENT COSTS. 

(INSPECTION CHARGES INVOICED REFLECT THIS.)

I have read the foregoing requirements and conditions of consent, 
and the Owner/Builder/Authorised Person hereby agrees to comply 
with them.

OWNER/BUILDER/AUTHORISED PERSON
Ngorora Building, Rlmu 

-R8Ali~ilJQt9 60g 601 , 
RaraparGlumu. 

Telephone (04) 298~5139 
. Fax (04) 297~25
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KAPITl COAST 
DISTRICT COUNCIL 

I

Ref:

PRO J E C T I N FOR MAT ION M E M 0 RAN DUM 

Section 31, Building Act 1991

Applicant PIM Details

!

MR ALAN JOPLING 

53 SEDDON ST. 

WAIK.AN.AE.

Consent/PIM No.: 
Date issued: 

Date of applicn: 
VaIn No:

942621 

15/11/94 
4/11/94 
1496025300

Project Descrn: ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS or EXTENSIONS 

BEING STAGE 1 OF AN INTENDED 1 STAGES 

ALTERATION/FRENCH DOORS/DECK.

Intended Life: INDEFINITE, BUT NOT LESS THAN 50 YEARS

Intended Uses: RESIDENTIAL.

Project Location: 53 SEDDON STREET, WAIKANAE

Legal Description: LOT 21 DP18240 CT 742/63

This project information memorandum is confirmation that the p~oposed 
building work may be undertaken, subject to the provisions of t,he 
Building Act 1991, and any requirements of the building consent 
attached.

This project information memorandum includes:

Details of authorisations which have been granted

DATE: / f. /~.:..::F?

~~J,,_

Ngarora Building, Rlmu 

Rpad. Private Bag 60 L 

Paraporaumu. 

T ,lephone (04) 298.5139 
Fax (04) 297.2563
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-W KAPITI COAST DISTRICT COUNCIL 
TELEPHONE (04) 298-5130 FAX (04) 207-2563

File

PROJECT INFORMATION MEMORANDUM 

Planning Requirements

MAILING ADDRESS: 

SITE ADDRESS:

-5~~,.,~ 

,;; d::;!)o...y’ c52-. ,,~~....,.....#,.."

APPUCANT:

// //’ ....-

LOT NO:’z/ DP: ,/8’6 /.. 
PROJECT: New Building 0 Alteration ;m- 

RemovaVDemolition 0 Relocated Building 0 

(approx. age years)

INTENDED USE: dt.c,.....-’~~L/~~ 
.>

~J9.. 
>

ZONING: 

USE PERMITTED:

IU(~t-c/ 
5

E

RESOURCE CONSENT GRANTED: 

DESIGNATIONS ON PROPERTY: 

EASEMENTS:

Nfl.. 

NIL 

tit" kK47"VVI 

;VoSITE SUBJECT TO INUNDATION:

COASTAL BUILDING UNE RESTRICTION: AlIII 

RELOCATABLE ZONE: ,u 14 

MINIMUM FLOOR LEVEL: ,A./ II’! 

YARD & HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS: k 

TREE PRESERVATION: ,/tilL

-

OTHER COMMENTS:

TIME TAKEN TO SUPPLY ABOVE:
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.,. po!ition 
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f.))~P?..d buiIdin!,sr Sanitary .’ 6ttiU’~t6J:!r,-~~ 

.’ 

Gully traps, 
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Inspection pipes ~d.ventilators; Septic tanks, SUIIlPs.lrnt1’ltill trenches, Sewers. - - . 
. 

"and Stonnwater drains, if any.>,.,’ . 

- 

’\,’. ’::-"f<

I’

.1
~oundary Lines.’ to’he’shown thus:. 
WATER SUPPLY: Position to be shown of Well or Bore if within 100 feet. 

Frontage to _....,...~.d.~....~..........._:._........................................~..................~..-..........-.......Road
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KAPITI COAST DISTRICT COUNCIL

, 

~ \ 
NAME: . ’~\’\Y\J"" .. ...... ... ..... ..... . . . ... . .. ....... .. ... ... . . .. . . . 
ADDRESS: S~ ~<kY’). ~~. 

.. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
LOT : 4-l . . . DP: I~~~. 

PROJECT: ~"’:j. 0~ ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PERMIT NO: 1.(P,-~ J. 
. . . . . . 

WORK CANNOT PROCEED PAST EACH STEP UNTIL TIlAT STEP HAS BEEN INSPECTED, APPROVED 
AND TInS FORM SIGNED BY 1lIE RELEVANT INSPEcrOR. WORK APPROVED BY A CERTIFIER 
REQUIRES A BUILDING CERnFICATE SUPPLIED BY 1lIE CERnFIER.

C COMMENTS

COMPONENT H CNSP AND/OR OK TO ADOmON
DATE,TO BE E REQUIRED RECTIFICATION PROCEED CNSPECT

INSPECTED C (TICK) NOTICE YES/NO YESlNO
’ SIONATIJRE

K NO

FOUNDATIONS

~.Mj1P ~’,,~ ~Sitins J

Footinp ~~ "lf {~/
t 
i

}.o ~ "’t~~Steel oV’"’ ~~,t--J k,~,
.

BONDIBEAMS -

1st

2nd

3rd

CONCRETE FLOOR

BuildiD,

P&D

Elect

au

EHO

SUB FLOOR

Coancctioaa

Braces
-

-

-

BlockiD,

PRJ LINE

Wall Framiq

BnciD

F’a:iDp .

Lin"

Roof FnmiDa

TIUIIOI

BncinI

F’lX

PAD

Ele

au

EHO



.,.
~

,. .

C COMMENTS

COMPONENT H INSPECI’ AND/OR OK TO ADDmON
DATE.-’......--.TOBB B REQUIRED RECI1FICATION PROCEED INSPECT

INSPECTED C (TICK) NOTICE YES/NO YBS/NO
SIGNA11JRB

K NO

INSUlATION

WaU/Floors

Ceiling/Skillion

WALL LINING

Building

EHO

EXT ClADDING

Walls

Roof

JOINERY

NZS4211

NZS4223

FIRE FIGHTING

BQUIPMENT
.

BGRESS

CMPONBNTS -

DISABLED PERSONS

FACILIT ETC

~r’ ---l\ Co--.c. -tJ. ~ Yf~I-f
. 

I~ <41:;O~.......

CERTIFIER SIGNATURE DATE CERTIFIER SIGNATURE DATE

Building \Jt({) \ 0 . ~ ")( Power

Plumbing ,
Gas

Drainage Services

BUO Rcsomcc Managcmcut

Lifts Air Condition .

Compliancc Schedule

WORK IS NOW DEEMED TO BB COMPLETED. A CODB COMPUANCB CERTIFICATE WILL BB ISSUED WHERE REQUIRED 
BY THE BUIlDING ACT. CODB COMPUANCB CERTIFICATE NUMBER ....................................

. .. . . .. iI . . ... . . t .. .. .. ... .. .. . . .. ... ’" . .. .. ..... ...

Signature Designation Date

WHEN THE PROJECT IS COMPlEI’BD nus INSPBcnON SHEET WILL BB ATIACHBD TO THE RELBV ANT PROPERTY FILE 

HElD AT THE COUNCIL OFFICE.
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"..
.. .. .. .. . . . . " .. .. . " " . .. .. iii . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. ~ . . ;.

ADDRESS
.. .. .. ’. .. .. .. .. .. .. to .. . .. .. ’*’ . .. .. .. .. ’ill .. .. ,. . .. . .. .. .. LOT DP

Date Inspected

._--



FINAL INSPECTION CHECKSHEET

Name:

Site Address: 53 <:"~A Lot: DP:

Proiect: <’Q..A c1... d rnrr T Qz ck Consent No: Cf 4- z-&. ’el

Contact No:

Inspecting Officer: Date: I ~ 10 s.7oo

Building Interior CHECK FITTINGS

Service area floors 0 Fire wall check 0 Water temperature 0

Stair design 0 Nat. ventilation 0 Infinity Hot Water Unit 0

Handrails 0 Mech. ventilation 0 Supply tank 0

Barriers 0 Insulation 0 Trap seals & AA Valves 0

Lightings 0 Hot water cylinder flues 0 Cistern flushing 0

Laundering 0 Hot water cylinder valves 0 WC pan connection 0

Cooking facilities 0 Hot water cylinder restraint 0 Windows - labels 0

Solid Fuel Heater 0 Tempering valve 0 Safety Glass 0

Building Exterior 

Subfloor ~ ventilation 

Decks - structure 

Balustrades ~ design 

Height 

Steps/Stairs ~ design 
Handrail 

Flashings - windows

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o

CHECK PLANS 

Flashings - roofpenet 0 

hips 0 

valleys 0 

gables 0 

flues 0 

Cladding (ground clearance) 0 

Roofing and Fixings 0

Gulley dishes 0 

Wastes to gullys 0 

Terminals vents 0 

Spouting ~ Downpipes 0 

Landscaping and ground 
levels 0 

Septic Tank 0 

(engineers inspection report)

Is a reinspection required? YeslNo Proposed date of 
follow up inspection ........................

OK to issue final code compliance certificate Yes/No

If an interim certificate is to be issued list proposed limitations on the reverse of this form.

Comments and Items for Rectification:

/J() g}k~

K:\consents\building\msword\tinaJ inspection checksheet



Limitations on Interim Code Compliance Certificate



,AUTHORITY
.~ 

Sttts. N.Jt. 18901 
No.

FileNo.

c .-;r~lr:J 
5’.<" .J-~ ~bI. 

...,,;> ,--. a~CYI 

tJoi {/.f1rlQe
;?i

. Name :;-:a c./ rue I. tIe~a.j,’r~j 
Mailing Address 

~’O 2:),-, 

/~;j r .:t .ara (.A "....(4 
I

PROPERTY ON WHICH BUILDING Ism BEERECTED/DEMOUSHED

VakJation,RoIl No.

S47i/ddon 75,4- 

00,1’ h.Ct I"~ a e,

lot !Ill DP.

SectJon

00

D fEW’fIUIl.[JN; 
, 

; 

, 

- IOOIbIe domestic garages ;jnd domestic oudluikings 

o FOUNTOO~Y 
, 

r.:::f", 
.’ 

AllEREO. REPAIfIED,’ EXTEm, ,CONYEftTEO, " 

SlTED 

L!:J - inCkIde ~ of ~ appliances 
, 

, 

O fEW CIlNSTRIXTDf OTtER THAN BUIlDINGS - inckJde demolitions 

0, D<U:STK: GARAGE, ,S 
00 D<>>STIC 001lIlIl.DIN6j;

}
’~- Water Connection 

_ _ _ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

G,S.T. $ 

TOTAL: $

Receipt No.
Ig~1.L1 

,ISZ ~/~ 
",.."",’" p, ::;;;,." ,p.,.y fd’ oa <:.:;:.

Date of Payment

.Q... Authorised Officer

Ie.

.1"’:’:",

REMARKS (e.g. stage reached with work)

~<l"mt’;rn 

’

, __..._._____.~~.L._..

(CONTINUED OVER) 

,..-J



Dateil~

......

,..,’ ’.c,;:,

’,’ 

"

.’

-

’.’.

",i’f."

,

.

~". 
" 

(

.....

.,’:

’’’.’;

COMPlETED (Signature) Date. I I

~ .,:.~~" 

.

.lbIMP/01A

!,L,,;;,",;.
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HCC/D2.

[COpy TO INSPECTOR] 

......~

PERMIT W N? 266
’. ’-~

HOROWHENUA COUNTY COUNCIL 
WAIKANAE COUNTY TOWN 

PERMIT FOR A PLUMBER OR DRAINLAYER TO CARRY OUT PLUMBING OR DRAINAGE WORK 

Mr:~1r~~~~ 
. ...................................\{~..,.~J~............ (a Hcen.. sed plumber or .drainlayer), is hereby authorised to carry out the work described herei1 and as set forth in the plan depoSited with me, on the premises owned (or 

. 

oCCUPied)

..... ..... ....... .. ~ 
M’ 1LL~~____ and ,ltnated In ~-_.:5-1-iL.~~- --()- at..,t ’’’’ 
Road>, 

_................................~................................................. 
being descnbed as ...~.\....~J........................~.~.~_...........................................

:::;::~~-..:~~~~~:=;~=:===~-= 
Estimated Value of work including materials: 

Estimated Cost !; \1..: \ 0 : 0 

Receipt No. .........~,\t..i.~.\1...~.~ 5 .
Permit Fee 

. 

2 S 

Connection Fee ! 
.. 

\ ’l.. 0 0

TOTAL 2 \1... :. S : 0

Such work is to be carried out in strict accordance with the Plumbing and Drainage Regulations 1959 and

Horowhenua County Council By-Law NO.9, and shall be completed on or before the .................................................._.............

day of 

....................~y1X\;.~....:............................................. 
19............ 

Date ...................3..........,........\...................................................... 
This permit is issued subject to:

dlYtl6V~~. 
.....................................~..............................................._........................ tp’unty Engineer.

HOROWHENUA COUNTY COUNCIL 

WAIKANAE COUNTY TOWN 

Notice of Completion of Work and Request for Inspection 

TQ: The Health Inspector, 
Horowhenua County Council, 
LEVIN. 

I HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that I have completed at premises situated at ................................................................................................

................................................_..................... Street/Road, owned by.Mr ..... .......................................................................................... the plumbing/drainage

works specified in Permit No.. .................................................................., issued on ................................................................................. 19............, and I do

hereby request that such wOrks should be inspected.

Datedthls _’.......................... day of ...................................................... 19............

plumber /Drainlayer.

..Address of Plumber.:.....................;.............................................................

. 

... .. 

...FOR OffiCE USE 

. The works above referred to in Permit. No. ’.......w..U.l.... 

.".Dat::.:..:_i::;.__~.~~~. the191:.’ 
has 

be~,:..examined 
and 

K. .II.2000/11/88 
. ~",

ONLY

found ’:.~2_____ 
~,.."...;. 

. 

. 

. 

... .. 

... Inspector.

~L’W’ _i!t".





~.
,(cop,; TO’ INSPECTOR)

. HCC/D2.

-~

PERMIT W .N! 

HOROWHENUA COUNTY COUNCIL

.4179

WAIKANAE DISTRICT COMMUNITY 

PERMIT FOR A PLUMBER OR DRAINLA YER TO CARRY OUT PLUMBING’ OR DRAINAGE WORK

Mr f.._O.,JYl::.G;:;:)Hr.)....__........__....____.....__. 

f.\..Q,....~....__~,--..---..................."....----..-.-.. 

.~--..........,....--....----..~....-..---... (a lic sed .plum~r or drainlayer), is .hereby authorised to. carry out the work 
descnbed herein, and as set forth tn the plan depOSIted wlth me, on the premlSes owned (or OCCUpled) by 

Mr ~.l?,..CQ.s.::;;.;;;;4e.m..:...............m...............--. and situated in 6:’._....~J.;...~.~..~m............ Stieet (or 
Road), ~,~............._.__..___.____..__...__________.________.__............... being described as ~m____~~...__m....CJ?..J.e..~..,.-.....---..----

......................................’.._..............-.-.----.,.,.;....,........_......................_-_.........................

DeseriptJOD of’ work((.::;;:X)f.:~t___ ..lo... _.~_......_.........__..........................................._____.._...._...,..____..........................____.._.

Estimated Value of work excluding materials: 

Estimated COlt ~..~.. <:::c:> 

Receipt .Nfh ~.~.__.....______.........

Permit Pee’ $ \ e 
. ,<:::;c)

Connection Fee $

TOTAL $ . ., 1:5 .C::::C:>

Such work is to be carried’ out in strict accordan.ce with the Plumbing and Drainage Regulations 1978 and Horowhenua

County C-ouncil By.Law No.9,. and shall be completed on or before the ______________.........................___________.H ____..____....._....................._

’1,\:

day of_____________...........:.........................__......................... ___...,__...’..._......__..... 

Date.~:>dt~..~...:.:..........,..........,........--..m..--m

.......__ 

19..____..__..
, 

i 
. 

......co y..Big~ i~~~..................................--..........

This permit is issued subject to:

.."--+.’,........".,...."".,..’,,........--_..

...-....................-..-..-_.._-.............................................................;.................-........-..;"..-.--...~..,-_..;\......;..............,.,.,.,........,.

_..;.-........__~....-.-~~__~...,...........~__~._~~_m___~__~

HOROWHENUA COUNTY COUNCIL 

W AlKANAE DISTRICf COMMUNITY 

Notice 
. 

of Completion of Work and Request for . Inspection 

To: The Health Inspector, 
Horowhenua County Council 
LEVIN. 

I . HERBBY GIVE NOTICE that I have completed at premises situated at.. ......... .---...... .-....-.-........-.---....

......--..-----------.....;...............--.--....---.............. Street/Road. owned by’ Mr ..__.... 

the plumbillg/drainage

works specified in Permit No.:,,______.._...___......______...................................... issued on -----....-- 

hereby request that such works should be inspected. 

Dated this 
_.._____....______...’H..____... day of .....................................__.................____.. 19......

..__.................--...... 19...________, and I do

....................-----...."..~.....p ~i);;~ ~~~~~r-....

Address of Plumber:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

The works above referred to in Permit No; 
_____................................... 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the work has been examined and found satisfactory.

Date: .__.__......m. _____..___..___....____.......__..............19.........
Inspector

T &. L L.,,1n

~~"<~":!,~,;.’W_::.>;.,.~~W,:~\\..:,:~:M~
::;i’;,.
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’10.0., WAIKANA&-DliTRICT C MUNITY 

PLAN. OF ALLOTMENT - PROPOSED DRAINAGE LAYOUT

"’-

Showing existing buildings and drainage layout and propoHd drainage layout to the sew... 
scale 1-100.

Boundary Lines to be shown thus:

Frontage to 
. 

,.~.3""_.."..__..’f:,e._.d."d.._(?__a.__"",,....5._,,!:,
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No i~ 
/tL-~. 

Application for Permit for Water Supply Work I J 
. 

L . 
. 

No .lXA.~ 
TO: The County Engineer, 

Horowhenua County Council, . 1"JwIj} tz. ’L..,L’ 
. P.O. Box 17,d r !M..- 
LEVIN. .-!!:---- 

I,.~.f?~~. 
Ol...~.~.....~~.......................

HOROWHENUA C~TY COUNCIL 
WAIKANAE WATER SUPPLY

........ 
(Full name)

..... (Postal address)

do hereby apply for permission to have the following plumbing work carried out in accordance with the 

undermentioned particulars and the plan attached hereto-

tit Description of work:

Allotment: Lot .......flI.. D.P. !82.ij...P.............. 
. 

Section
.............. 

Area ...t?~../::-::...g.....................

Block. .................................................................:................. S.D. ...... 

Street ..~......~.....................................
The licensed plumber who will carry out the said work is 

... ... 

.<&("~...#":~...Q~....d.;...................- 

01..17...~~~~
- Estimated value of plumbing work

House No. .....5.’:3......................................

. 
(Full name)

....................................................... (Address)

E.......I.fl....:..!.r?.....:...:.~....

,. 

Present source of supply, e.g., bore, roof tanks, private supply: .........................--.................................................. 

Slgn,tu,e 01 Applk’nf...../L..2.~....... 
(Owner or Lessee)

e

FOR OFFICE USE

Connection Fee E.J~....: ..C?...:....9.... 

t..................:..;L..:.3?....
Permit Fee

e TOTAL E \!l: S- : O. 

~4 ~\3~~: 
.’6q\:)\~I...................................................,

Receipt No.

Date Paid:

ly-Law No.9. Form 8(a)

.---

Application No.: .........\J.......................................................... .. 

Date: ..................9\.\~ltJ..~..:.................................................................... 
Valuation Ro’il No.: ........Jt.rq.,J.,.!.lJ.l.:..K.......... ............ 
Permit No.: 

. 

__.~.~.~....................................................................... 
.. 

D,te, 
. . . 

?, \:>\~I,. ..... .... ............................. ..... .......... .. 

Wo,k <ompleted, . . .....~A{.. ................................... 
plan noted: (}...~...yk.......... ......... .. ........... 

Date: ............................................................................................. .....................

K.B H. t~OO/11!86
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SCALE OF PERMIT FEES

Estimated Value of Work:

Not exceeding t5 ...... ...... ...... ...... 

. 

EXceeding t5""’bur.n fexceedingtTO

t25 

t50 

t1001/ " 

/I 
t 150 

II 

(I 
t200 

..... .....

t50 
..... 

tlOO 

tlSO 

t200

/I /I /I

"

Fee Payable:

t s. d. 

1 0 

2 6 

10 0 

100 

1 10 0 

200 

t2, plus 10/. for every t100 

or part thereof in excess of 

t200.

e

e

e
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BUILDING A"I’::>LICATIOHS HCC/B9 . 

. 

\ 
-_ ~R.J}J~l~_S~~~.~_:..~~___.m~:]~ .j 

Sta.te of prog:-as s. Da te. Lu.. uJ.<o,,1s. 3.em",rks.

~.~~:....: ’~:.::’::"~;;:~::’:’.:’~’:’::::~.\’~-’::’::::;::.; ::~.:’.:;..:; ’~.:.::.’:’.~!.’.~ ~."-=,,"’.~ :’;’;..’:.~.;.:~ ~~~,::~..~ .J~"-:;7::’"’;~.-’:!:’’!.. .;. <:;.:~").~ ’.!.,"::’::.~’~ "~’:’.!~:.. ~:.. ~. ;:.’";. ’.-:: . ;..;: ’.-;;’.~’=~..’:’;;:,::!t:.:.’:I’ ’11. 

~".:’;I.--~ .~ ~ .:". rll’:........4:’;..;;_:. ~ .t-.-.....,... ’’1 .,.....:-.u..:::: 
~

~~~~~~~.~~.,,:~~~~.iLO~~.i.~:~~,:e.~v.~~~~_.~_._~._. 
,. 

.~...’~ :1~IJ~~.. ~-~_..._~f
. ......~_ ......... 

Dreinage Application Received.

,., "I.. ....’Yo: ’~"’.^"’i~IIIt..~:,,~.:_.. -’I .f’’’:.1II..’_’..!I..._...

.-_..e:.......:...’....:~.""~~....,...:. ~.......’ .0;’.’’’’ .,....T .......:...,_.tI.,...1 ."’*’’’;’~’ .~.. "Jt.:,l-

Site inspeoted & approved. .,I,31.’d (,~ 
, .

~ ,,’

’".’ ......;"..,;J. ~ .,~.~_ ..,.:-:’1 "’"-.....,.~.

Building Applica.tion undel" e.c-Gion.

,..;.t~.’... 1"’:’ .’\;. "’..’’P:.’’’.: .....lII~___.,.........:...I.. t’.:. .’.,\~’..."",:I.~"""’:-:.., ~..’t...... <... 1_.....:........’" ~......, \ .!..~.:.t.(, . 1iI-:.:;,.....~.....~...~ _ . .<.....,.~. ., ’f.:. t..::" ...... ~.,....~...., , ._ .~.....II:...

Drainage Application under action

....*..-rI..,.,...,...........,~ .....’""...1.,... ....’,...~1W:.:’.r"....~.,....r...Ii..."’.: -.:........ ~..:....,...;111:..,,<.... ’r’..’.". ~.. ......1. .... :....._.........,..........lII’.......~~.r;,. ~.,.. ........ ..~."" .....L....,...... r’.. . .....41...;1l......~.11.,."’..’... .,-.f’....,.. :. "I..,’J ....AI.\.......~:..,.......It’...... ~...r T:’:".’’I.’" ........~

:scell.meous.

".".~..." .......I’"’..-III...i-"..! ....................,..~.::......4:. , 101’".........,...-.<.......:.-..,....~.....:JI... ’II- ........~ .~.."’...r. ...,....;....._..... .,......,... ~....."... . "~~.’" .’.

,..... ...;....t."~~....~..,..~......:.._."Z"".,.Il.~._.~._..-":..~:,lL......... L. ...~ ......,.. , "lI ."*-’.:j,a ..,.... ..1’....., ~

I b 11/ I b It ~tnn D 
~.",_..~ ,-. .,... 

(J I , (l; 
,

RCC/OS (Fees) Posted

Building Per,mit authorised.

, , ’.. .... ....,.. .~. .. .0’.._.... ." , " .. ’" _.’K " .... r . 
- 

..... ~ ’:,:’" ~. .~. ., , 
,’.1.,.., 

,- ",’"

Drainage Permit Authorised. /

,. ...,......... ......._:...:II.....,-..."..<r’I\....."II.’......."I"".. ...~t.o""".."."-"",, -~ ...~-’"’...,:... ..... ’.’ .... ,. , . "-.-r.r:....~. ...... ....:., , r" "’,..:_’ "" ... _. ’~.: ’.jo’ ,0:.... 
. ". ’.~ ."



, . 
.:\’ ’,-.’ :’~~".’2:;"::;’.-’ :,~,,\:.!;;......-

. 
.

,

....>(.\.~...,.. ..~; .’.....:-""’lIlIIII’. ..~- :,..;I.~~~",:"""".’ ....:.;;’1> ’" 
. 

.., ~.~.

. z~

~ rrre-()~ 
.. 

.. 14:<’ \vJ)~~* 
. 

\v’r

l



-~",~’:"’’’’’’’

.
_._4

Jr

SPECIFICATIONS

Of the work to be 

~;tel’ia1;0 t-~ed in ;h~ erection.. ~ 

of a residence for mn_mnm_n.~.m.m"n:.nn.._.mm___._::.._._.__m.n.._..._n’_;;11?....m_..~j) .~~& 
,. 

,,,...-.,..- --~T-

LOT-~;:;z----..----’ 
<<~t 

&

... 

<< 

_______.______..___ D.P. _______.
& _’_’_.00.1

......?:................................................ STREET
..-’v, 

_ 

_mnm 

nnmnn~I.’SJLi:-- mm.lfn 7 
2> ,.....-... TOWN

PRELIMINARY AND GENERAL

.

101 SCOPE OF CONTRACT: This specification refers to work to be done and material to be used in the construction and 

completion of a house to be built on the owners land. 

102 PERM ITS: Contractor to comply with the labour and building by.laws of the district, to apply for and obtain all the 
necessary permits, and to pay all fees for same. 

103 CONTINGENCIES: Provision is to ,be made ,by the builder and owner to meet any contingencies that may arise due to 
i::uctuations in the prices of various lUibour or material. Should there be either a rise or faU In the price of labour or 
material from the date the price is submitted until final payment, an adjustment to the contract price Is to be made 
ae(:ordin/,;ly, provided that the contract price has been effected by such a rise or faU in prices. 

104 MATERIALS: Any materials herein specified that are. not procurable at the time they are required, thus tending to 
retard the.progress of the contract may be substituted with other similar materials, provided that the substituted mater- 
ials conform to the local by-lawS! and the lending institutIon. Any differ m:eilin cost will be adjusted at the completion 
of the contract. 

105 INTERPRETATION: This specification is to be read in conjunction with and Is ancillary to the spedfication schedule, 
and the pla-ns and working drawings of the house. The following specification and schedule of materials applies only in 
those clauses wh1ch correspond with the type of construction and materialsl shown on the plan and working drawings, 
and in the locality that the residence Is being built. All other clauses shall be considered void in relation to this contract. 

Work or materials shown on the drawings or specified and not shown must be supplied as though ,both shown and 

specified, Material shown but not specified must be of the kind commonly employed for the services they are intended 
to perform. 

All figured dimensions shall be taken in preference to scale and all detail drawings shall supercede those in smaller 

scale. 

106 INSURANCE: The builder shall insure his employees against accident under an "Employer’s Liability" insurance poUcy 
and shall inRure the building against fire under builders’ risk fire insurance policy to the full value of the building for the 

period of construction. The responsibility of the builder’s risk fire insurance policy shall cease on the, date on which 

the house is handed over to the owner. 

107 SITE: The contract is b:tsed upon the site conforming with:~ 

(1) The levels and contours shown on the plan. 
(2) The sub-soH of such nature as to require only the minimum foundations required by local by-Ia.ws and lending insti- 

tution’s policy, unless shown otherwise on the plans and working drawings. 

Any variation in levels, additional excavation required, or foundations involving additional labour or material will 
be treated as a variation to the contract. and adjusted at the completion of the contract. 

108 MAINTENANCE: Work in this contract shall include maintenance that may be necessary over a period of 31 days from 
the date of final inspection. This excludes; any material or la.bour supplied by owner. Such maintenance shall exclude 
fair wear and tear and damage done after handing over the house.

CONCRETOR 

201 MATERIALS: Concrete used in foundations shall be either mixed on job or ready-mixed and shall conform to New 

Zealand Standard Specifications 95. Concrete shall reach compression strength of 1800 lbs after 28 days. 

202 FOUNDATIONS: 

Slab Floor: Perimeter shall have 6" continuous concrete wall reinforced with ~" diameter rod at base and " diameter 

rod at the top. This shall be hooked and lapped to a minimum of 40 times diameter at all joints, and bent around the 

corners. 

Continuous: Box and pour continuous footings and foundations to all exterior walls. Footings shall be 12" x 5" and 12" 

minimum In the ground and reinforced with two ~" diameter rods. Foundation walls shall be 5" thick and with one ," 
diameter rod in top, and provide access door in base. 
Taranaki: Box and pour corner/continuous footings and foundations to all exterior walls. Footing shall be .12" x 6" 

reinforced with two ~" mild steel bars and minimum thickness of concrete walls 5", reinforced with one ~" rod. 

PileS.: Piles shall he 8" x 8" precast, set on 12" x 12’" by 4" concrete pads. Piles to have wire hole,s or wire cast into 

piles to provide fixing for slee’per plates and provide access door In base. 
.--". 

FlllI Pile and Fibrollte: On full pile foundations, fix r’ fibrolite sheets rough side out to pile battens with 2" galvanised 
nails. Fibro sheets to extend into ground and to completely cover all expo,sed bottom framing. Joints of Fibro to be 

covered with Fibro11te cover batten. Fix special purpose vents at 6’ centres and 2’ 6" from cornerSI around complete 

perimeter of foundation. On the completion of all heavy hammering, the whole of the flbro to be given a coat of cement 

slurry, and a spatter coat of rendering. 

203 PORCHES, TERRACES, CHIMNEY SA.SES; Walls to be 4" thick,ala.bs to be...3:’Jhi.ck. reinforcing .t? be HRC mesh 
where necessary. Filling where used, to ,be well compacted. 

,,- 

204 SLAB FLOORS: 

(a) Hardflll: Over the entire area of house within the perimeter walls lay a minimum of 3" thick reject stone hard fill, 
screeded to a level of 6" below the finished slab level and thoroughly compacted. 

(b) Sub-Slab: Cover hardfill with 2f’ of 8 to 1 concrete, screeded to a level 31" below the finished sla.b level. 

(c) Membrane: To be laid over entire fioor area, and to outer edges or all footings andshaU be two layers of .005 

polythene laid conversely lapped six inches on all edges. 
(d) Over-Slab: Over damp proof course shall be a 3" thick con,:i’ete slab reinforced with HRC 6.680 mesh and screeded 

to a true and level finish. Care must be taken to avoid damage to the polythene sheets. 

PLASTERER 

301 WALLS: Shall be a three coat work. Before the application of II" thick final coat, thoroughly wet the rendering 
surface. Finish with applied texture dash coat as decided with contractor. 

302 FLOORS: Floor toile given a ~.. coat of smooth plaster. 
303 BASE: To be filled as necessary to. ensure a true even surface and finished with a matching da.sh coat ready for painting. 
304 STEPS, HEARTH, POUR SLABS, UPSTANDS, CHIMNEY: Shall be plastered to an even finish. 
305 VENTS:.. Set in pla~e pre.cast concrete air vents properly set in mortar and pointed, VentsshaUbe of such a. sble to 

suit loCal ,body requirements. 
. 

306 CHIMNEY: The precast chimney as detailed, is to be erected where shown on plan, reinforced by 4 x a" steel rods_ 

307 FIREPLACE: F’orm the sides, back and hobs of’.first grade fire brick with three inch throat finlahing at least 6" above 

the bottom of the fire surround, in a properly formed smoke shelf. Mortar to be an approved proprietory fire cement 

--.~ 
._" 

used according to the maker’S instructions. Hobs to take 16" grate. 

. 

~..~UR~OUND: This Is to be formed according to the attached detail, and of materials shown. 
- 

Ing ."J,\l..x1l:’--MS Bar. Bar to have ends kept free and set.ila.ck fromtac:e of lurround.

e

i.

Support brick open- 

\\C’~."’~’::~....l.:.~~"’:’""’. :~;,."",,",,~.,..~c’;~_ 

iiUIIiI.;.:.~~-:;... -":.,:;;:&i ’i\IIL- .,!t

~ 

J b.";:;’"....~
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401

CARPENTER JOINERAND

i 

TI M BER: The whole of the timber throughout shall be true and straight, propet’ly seasoned and free from defects, and 
true to grade. 

402 TREATED: ShaUmean "treated by a process approved by the Timber Preservation Authority (P.T.A.)" and all treated 

timbers shall be stamped with the orand of the supplier and the P.T.A. number and grade.

403 FRAMING: All timber work shall be framed, trussed, braced and assembled in a workmanlike manner and in accordance 

with good trade practice. All plates shall be halved and spiked at intersections. Framing timber, unless otherwise 

specified or shown shall be at not less than 18" centres. The floor, walls a.nd. roof shall be framed up in a workmanlike 

manner and in accordance with good trade p’ractice. Exterior finishing work not specially mentioned to be D.A. Ht. or 

treated D.A. Rimu or Mata!. 

Interior finishing work not specially mentioned to be D.A. Rimu O’r dressing grade Pinus Radiata Crr.). 

404 SCHEDULE OF MATERIALS:

WindO’ws: sills 

E:xterior doors, sills 

.ll~terior door jambs Ex H" 

405 DEPTH OF LINTELS TO OPENINGS: 

Width of Opening 
Not exceeding 4’6" 
4’6" to 6’0" 

6’0" to 8’0" 

8’0" to 10’0" 

406 SUB FLOOR FRAMING: 

Stringers: to be set out at 6’6" c/cmaximum and to be supported on piles at 4’6" clc maximum. 

Joists: To be set out at 18" clc, gauged to an even surface and nailed to all stringers and plates.. All joints to be over 

sol1dbearing and lapped 12". Allow fO’r dO’uble joists under IO’ad bearing partitions running parallel with the joists. 

407 WALL FRAMING: 

Plates: To be straight and in as IO’ng lengths as possible scarfed to all. joints, halved at corners and intersections. 

Studs: To be. double nailed to. an pll\.tes with 3" and 4" nails. - Pra-vide 4 xg I’Itu s to.. openingll over 4’.6" . and check 

trimmers ~" into studs. Stud height to be 8’0". 

Braces: Whereverposalble, ’brace all exterior walls with a 6 x 1 brace cut in flush a!ld angled at 45 deg. One brace 

for every 10’ - 12’ of wall. Brace interior walls with 4’ x 1" cut in flush angled at 45 deg. 

Noggins: Allow for three rows of noggins to all walls or three rIbbon boards checked in flush, 

408 CEILING FRAMING: 

Joists: Cening joists shall be spaced*:,.2{)" (’centres and..weU spiked to top plates . and _to foot -of rafters. Joists shall 
. 

have a TItnner flxed on’- fh tbp sie:.to stifl’ them. For size of runner refer to schedule of timbers. 

409 ROOF FRAMING: (TILE) Roof pitch to be 32 deg. for a tiled roof. Rafters to be at 18" clc and to be bird mouthed over 

plates and. well nailed at ridges and plates. Rafters shall have an underpurlin support for every 7’6" of span and all 

underpurlins shall be strutted from top plates .at 4’6" c/c. THe battens etc. as schedule under "Timber". 

410 ROOF FRAMING: (IRON) RO’of pitch to be 161 deg. for iron roof. Rafters to be at 3’0" c/o and to be ’birdsmouthed 

over plates and well nailed at ridges and plates.. Rafters shali have an underpurlin support for every 8’0" of span and 

all underpurllns shall be strutted from plates by 4 x 2 struts at 4’6" c/c. Cbllar ties shall ’be fixed to every second pair 

of rafters, 

411 JOINERY: 

Windows: Construct an windoWS to the sizes shown on the drawings in accO’rdance with good trade practice.. All sections 

to be of Standard Run to NZSS 497 profiles, jambs., heads, mulliO’ns., and transoms to be D.A.H.native or imported. Sills 

to be D.A.H. Mata! 01’ Totara. Set s!lls resting on Umber framing on accurately fitting blocks 2" thick based .at not more 

Than 18" centres. Set sills resting on brickwork on full length H. To,tara fillet, bed on mastic, and point with mortar. 

412 SAS H ES: Construct all sashes of clean heart Wtant. or redwood. All joints .shall be close fitting and close cramp.ed and 

to show a flush finish on both sides. 

FRENCH DOORS: ’1’0 be standard glazed doors of width shown by 6’6" high and rebated at meeting styles.. 

FACINGS: To be 4" x 1" supplied with all frames and rebated for plaslet’ walls. 

DOOR JAMBS: Construct all doors to size,s shown O’n plan in .accordance with good trade practice. All sections. to be of 

standard run to’ N2’}S,S 496 profiles. All timher shall be D.A.H. Mata! or H. Rimu for external frames, and D.A. Rimu for 

internal frames..

SIZE

Jack Studs 

Stdngers 
Bed Plate 

F’loor Joists

4 x 3 

4 x 3 

4 x 3 

5 x .2 or 

6 x 2 

4 x 2 

4 x .2 

3 x 2 

6 x 1 

4 x 1 

4 x 2 

4 x 2 

6 x 2 

8 x 2 

4 x .2 

4x.2& 

6 x .2 

4 x 2 

4 x 2 

4 x 3 

3 X a 

4 x 2 

6 ..1( 1 

6 x 1 

8 x 1 

6 x 1 

8 x 1 

3 x.H 
4 x 2 

4 x 2 & 

3 x 2 

.2 x 2 

6 x 1 

4 x 1 

6 x 1 

4 x 1 & 

3 x 1

Top and bottom plates 
Studs 

Plates, studs (non load bearing) 

Braces, exterior 

Braces, interior 

Ceiling joists 
Ceiling runners 

Ceiling runners 

Ceiling runners 

Rafters (iron roof) 
Rafters (tile roof)

nafters (decramarJtic) 

1) !purUns (iron) 
. 

U IPurlins (tile) 
Purlins (iron) 
S l1tS 

CoUar ties (tile) 
Collar ties Oron) 
Ridges 

Valley Bds. 

Hips 

maves bearers 

No,ggins (walls) ext. 

Noggins (walls) into 

Noggins (ceilings) 
!<’ascia Board 

Facings ext. 

\Vea ther boards 

l<’looring

Windows: jambs & heads 6 x H

WindOws: mullions 4 x 3

6x 2

413 

414 

416

..:::----------..-

GRADE 

Tr. Pinus Rad. 

B.A. Ht. Rimu

REMARKS 

18" or 4’ 6" clcs 
6’6" c/cs

" 

Tr. Pinus Rad.

18" clc

18" clc

,; H H 

Tr. Pinus R. or D. FIr 20" clc 

up to 7’6" span 

up to 11’6" span 

up to 14’0" span 

3’0" clc
" "

"
18" clc 

Samealil 
8’0" clc 
7’6" clc 
30" clc 

4’6" clc 
4’6" clc 
6’0" clc

irQI1.-,’H "

"

"

" "

" "

2’0" clc 
3 rows or 3/3 x 1 Ritbbon

Tr. Pinus Rad.

3 rows or 3/3 x 1 Rilbbon 

" " 
2’6" clc or 2 x 1 Ri’hbon at 16" clc 

Tr. Rimu, Matai, W. Pine Grooved for FibrO’lite

" ~; 

Tr. Tawa 

Ht. Rimu, Matal 

Tr. Rimu, Matai 

Ht. Rimu, Tr. Rimu 
Redwood 

Ht. Rlmu, Tr.. Rimu 

Redwood 

Ht. Matai 

Read as for window sills 

D.A. Rimu

Bevel Back or Cedar Clears Taper Cut.

T&.G

solid rebated

solid rebated

" 

8 x .2 

solid rebated

"

Lintel 

4 x 3 

2/5 x 2 

2/6 x 2 

2/8 x 2

Studs 

4 x 2, 

4 x 3 

2/4 x 2 

2/4 x 2

checked ~" for lintel 

checked i" for 11nte1 

stud cut under lintel 

stud. cut under lintel

,~I
.":";":.’,.

. 
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~,...~i~, -’.:-....., ,.,.,;.....:- 
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SIDINGS: Sidings shall be grey laid over continuous malthoid backing on 2" x 1" treated battens. 

PUMICE, CEMENT AND FIBRE SHEETS: Pumice, cement and fibre sheets shall be of approved manufacture and sizes 
to suit framed timber construction. Sheets to be carefully handled and properly stacked on delivery to site to ensure 
that they are kept perfectly dry. 
Sheets to be fixed to bulldlngby means of galvanised clips and nails, supplied. by manufacturer, at 9" centres on all 
studs and dwangs. Bottom edge of first row of sheets shall sit in 1" x 1" rebate in concrete. Commence fixing full 
sheets at corners of walls, and avoid joints within one foot of any opening. Stagger joints whene,ver possible and fix 
to solid beaTing. 

BRICKS: Bricks shall be 
.-.-.-------.---...-.--......-...............". 

supported on 12" x 6" concrete footings In ground. Footings to he reinforced 
with two half Inch RoM.S. Rods. Base to be ventilated by 9" x 6" vents in brickwork at 6’ centres. A damp course of mOTtar 
containing hydrol or similar compound mixed in accordance with the manufacturer’s specifications, shall be laid in brick- 
work below the timber level. The brickwork shall be tied to the wall framing by two NO.8 gauge wire ties to each 
square yard of brick area. 

WEATHERBOARD: The weatherboards as per schedule of materials, Fix not less than 1:1" lap. Butt joints are to be 
staggered and set in thick lead and oil paint. External angles to he mitred and set in thick lead oil paint and pinned 
with 1i" panel pins. 

PORCH LININGS AND SOFFITS: Line the porches and under the eaves with 3/16" fibrolite. 

GABLE ENDS: Gable end walIs above top plate line shall be sheathed with materials as shown on the plan. 
FLOORING: 4" x 1" or 3" x 1" treated native timber. Cramp up tight with closely tittlng butts weH scattered, nail with 
2’1;" tioor brads to each joist and punch all hrads below the surface of the floor. 

INTERIOR LININGS: Line the walls with Gibralter bO’lrd fixed with galvanised clouts, not less than 1" .in length in 
accordance with the manufacturer’s requirements. Whe. e the walls. are to be papered the linings shall be stopped flusl). 
HAHDBOARD: Prepare framing as for gibralter hoard. Hardboard to be 3/16" thick in maximum sized sheets set out in 
accordance to the room to ensure a logical arrangement of joins. All horizontal joins to be avoided by using only full 
height sheets. Fix with 1" cadmium plated nails at 4" centres at edges and 9" centres elsewhere. vee jointed edges to 
be neatly bevelled and to ’be not more than a 1 of sheet thickness. Where specified, joins to be of extruded aluminium 
"II" section. In single length securely fix to framing. When used in a shower hardboard to be tempered. 
CEILINGS: 

(a) To be lined with pinex softJboard applied as recommended by the makers. 
(b) ’1’0 be lined with gibralter board, shall be flxed with galvanised clouts not more than 1" in length in accordance 

with the manufacturer’s. Instructions and all joints 8hall be stopped flush. 

(cl To be lined with go’ fibrous plaster,.sheet shall he fixed bJ’ wadding over joist. AU ceilings are to be smooth with 
un evC’1’ and true plane when completed. All plaster splashed onto walls etc., and marks, must be scraped ott. 
Leave the work in a condition ready for painting. 

INTERIOR TRIM: Skirting and architraves to be approved D.A. moulding. 

SCOTIA: Cornice shall be 2" tiIIl!ber scotia or PMC 15 scotia. 

MANHOLE: Provide a manhole to the ceiling. 

ROOFI NG: 26 gauge corrugated galvanised iron nailed to pUl’Uns and completed with lead edge/plain edged ridging and 
barges finished with special galvanised barge covers. Lay roofing iron over L.W. building paper and wire netting and 
prime all laps.

418
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ROOF TILER 

5(}1 TI L ES: These shall be of an approved make and pattern and all materials used in the work shall be subject to exam- 
ination. 

502 BATTENS: Tile battens shall be 2" x 1" B.A. Rimu, set out accurately and fixed with 2,t" nails. 

503 SECURING OF TILES: 

(1) Each alternate tile in every course shall be separately secured by wiring. 

(2) The wiring of successive course shall be staggered to the covering tile. Where any tile is unwired, the covering tile 
thereto shall be wired. All wiring shall be done with .galvanised iron wire, 01’ hard drawn copper wire, not lells than 
18 S.W.g. tightly attached to the batten. FIxing of tiles hy clench nailing will not be allo.wed.. When the normal wiring 
method cannot be used, all tiles shall be laced with galvanised iron or hard-drawn copper lacing wire, no.t less than 
18 S.W.g. secured by galvanised iron 01’ copper nails respectively, at Intervals not exceeding every third tHe. 

(3) On gable ends the end ridged tiles and all verge tiles shall be fixed with galvanised screws with lead washers 
between the tiles and screwheads. 

REMOVAL OF RUBBISH: Remove at the completion and from time to time if required by the contractor, all trad.e 
debris or objectionable matter or refuse of any kind from the site of work.. 

GUARANTEE: The tiling sub-contractor shall supply a satisfactory guarantee covering all roof tiling for a period of two 
years. This guarantee is to cover the ma.king good of all defects which may arise through fauIty manufacture or fixing 
of tHes and ridges. 

MAINTENANCE: The sub-contractor shall maintain the work for a periOd of three months from the time. of the date 
of completion of the general building contract, and shall be required to make good all defects arising through poor, or 
faulty workmanship. He shall be also responsible for the repair and making good of all ceilings, wall, floor, etc., that may 
be damaged as a result of defective tiling.

JOINERY 

JOINERY FITTINGS: 6 foot sink bench with Formica or similar top and stainless steel bowl. Kitchen units as pel’ plan, 
hot water cylinder cupboard, ,built in shaving cabinet installed in the bathroom with a mirror. 

WARDROBES: Provide a 12" wide l>helf 5’6" from the fioor. Below shelf fix 2" galvanis,ed pipe hanger rail. 

LINEN CUPBOARD: Provide five full width, full depth shelves out of timber supported on 2" x 1" framework. 

HARDWARE:

Front Th:Jor 

Rea;r Door 

Doors to other rooms 

Bathroom and W.C. 

Linen Cupboards 
-’I)o:ors to W jrobes 
WindOWS 

Witco Windows 

Access Door 

Doulble Exterior Doors 

Double Interior Th:Jors 

Kitchen Cupboards 
Kitchen Drawers

Night latch and furniture. 
C.P. Mortice lock sets. 

C.P. Mortice latch set. 

C.P. Mortice snib sets. 

Cupboard catch and C.P. "D" Handle. 

C.P. Handle.. or kin.ob a.nd c ten.’ 

C.P. Casement sta,.--orC;P.’quandtant stays. 
C.P. Split Rail Fasteners. 
Pail’ gaJvRnlsed tee hinges, Tower holt. 
C.P. rebated mortice locltset and two C.p. necked bolts. 

C.P. rehated mortice latchset and two C.P. necked socket bolts. 

C.P. handle or knob and catch. 

a.p. Drawer pull.

701.

PLUMBER 

All work shall he carried out in a tradesmanlike manner and Bhall conform to the Health regulations and local author- 

ities’ By-Laws. 

SPOUTING: 24 gauge galvanised iron soldered complete with all necessary stopped ends, outlets, etc., and supported 
on brackets at 3’ centres. 

DOWNPIPES: 2~" diameter g.V. with swan necks and supported by stand off. Brackets fixed to walls, one to each side 
of the house. 

Downpipes discharge:-

702

703

704 (a) into soak pits.. 

(b) into stormwater drains. 
(c) into sewer drains. 

(d) into water supply tanks. 

705 WATER PIPING: Drawn copper throughout. Main 

water piping lagged.
pipes to bath !" diameter, other branches ~" diameter. All hot

"e"



",

",.""
...

.....,,-

706 WATER SUPPLY: Allow to connect up to 30’ from main or tank supply to house and include for fifteen gallon supply 
tank or Ajax valve and connection. 

707 HOT WATER CYLINDER: Thirty gallon copper, lagged and jacketed with I" expansion pipe 11" sludge pipe and cock 
to outdde and f.top cock On hot supply from cylinder after leaving the expansion pipe.’ 

, 

708 STOPS AND COCKS: Provide stop cock on main supply line and before any other take off points. All taps inside house 
to be C.P. mark~d ’Hot’ or ’Cold:, as req:-tired. Taps over bath to be !" with 3" extension. Hot and cold taps over the 
tub, basin and slllk bowl to be ~ . Provide C.P. Stopcock on supply to w.e. cistern. Pro,vide two brass hose taps, with 
screwed ruffs. 

SANITARY FITTINGS: 

709 BATH: Provide and install white enamelled hath set in timber framework. 

710 W.C.: The w.e. pan Slhall be of white earthenware, with seat complete with hinges and rubber bnffers. 

711 BASI N: Provide and install white porcelain earthenware handbasin on cast iron brackets screwed to framing. Basin 
to be 30" from floor. 

712 F LAS HI N G: Provide all flashings necessary to render the b iding weather tight. 

713 TUB: Install deep stainless steel tub and unit with C.P. waste plug. 

714 VALLEYS: Valleys to be 24 gauge galvanlsed Iron. Laps not less than 6" and the lower end shall finish well down into 
the spouting. 

.

801

DRAINLAYER 

GENERAL: All work to be carried out in strict accordance with the Plumbing and Drainage Regulations 1959 and in 

good trade practice. All materials are to be the type specified and to be the best of their resPective kin’d. 
’ 

EXTENT OF WORK: Work to include. all excavation, supply of all material and labour necessary to complete the 
dra!nage work from trap to the connections provided by the local authority at the road boundary. 

DRAINS: Dig all trenches and lay sewerage and waste drains, where and as shown on drainage plan on section. Pipes 
to be 4" hest quality glazed earthenware socketed with approved joints, either cement or rUbiberrings. 

Connect house drainage to septic tank in position shown on the plan in straight runs, easy bends. and even falls, not flatter 
than 1 in 40. 

SEPTIC TANK: Construct concrete 300 gallon septic tank to an approved detail in the position shown on plan. Tank 
to be complete with all the necessary baffles and vents, and with eas\V removable top panels. 

STORMWATER DRAINS: Where required by local autbority, stormwater drains to be l;
, 
as per clause 81)3, elLcept" 

tlud second quality pipes may b~ used.

ELE C T’R I C I A N
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805

806

901 The installation shall be as follows: 

Mains "nd Switchboard.

LIGHTS:

Lounge 
Kitchen 

Dining 
Bedrooms 

Bathroom 

Toilet 

Porches 

Hall

one/twQlights. 
one light. 
one Ii~ht. 
one light to each room. 

one light. 

one light. 
one light. 

one/two lights.

e

POWER OUTLETS:

Lounge 
Dining 
Kitchen 

Bedrooms 

Laundry

one power point. 
one power point. 
two power points. 
one power point to each room. 

one power point with switching.

SUNDRIES:

902 

903 

904 

905

One. aerial and earth in lounge. 
Install one ful! size cooker. 

Supply one element and thermostat for hot water cylinder. 

All switches and power points to be fiush type, P.D.L. with white plastic covers. 

AU light points to be fitted with white plastic conical shades and 
electric light bulb of suita:ble wattage. 

Run mains to point of entry and install switchboard. Allow to connect to the supply 
from the point of entry up to 60’. 

Supply, install and connect mono water pump. and starter. motor to underground 
water supply tank. 

PAINTER 

GENERAL: All painting shall be in accordance with good trade practice done during suitable weather and u&1ng only 

good quality ready mixed paints. A.pplled according to the 
manufacturer’s instructions. 

ALL EXTERIOR WOODWORK: Prime, stop, undercoat, rub down, and one coat gl()Ss latex paint. 

ALL EXTERIOR PLASTIC WALLS: Two coats of "Ironcote" or "Snocem" to client’s colour choice. _ 
ALL FIBROLlTE: Apply two coats of gloss latex paint. Oil based paints shall not be used. _ 

ROOF: The roof shall be painted by owner. 

INTERIOR WOODWORK PAINTED: To all exposed woodwork in kitchen, laundry, w.e., and bathroom - Including 

the insdde of all cupboard doors, inside of bathroom cabinet, prime or seal, stop all nailholes and other detects, under. 

coat, rub down and finish with one coat of high glo,ss enamel. 

INTERIOR WOODWORK CLEAR FINISHED: To all interior woodwork nota.pecllled in 1006, give one coat sealer, stop 

with tinted putty orflller, and apply .two coats clear Resene,or clear Dulux. 
. 

.... 

_ 

. 

. 

...... 
. ._’.’. 

".,".__ 

PAINTED WALLS: Walls1n.Jteheu, batlrM5Om.;W;U: and ’launifzft be lined wij.h IiriInt-~p..pt:r, se d, Ml down, given 

one coat of undercoat and one coat of high gloss enamel. 

PAINTED CEILINGS: Ceilings to be stopped where necessary, and given two coats of latex ceiling white. Ceiling in 

kitchen to be enamelled. 

WARDROBES: Interior of wardrobes to be either papered or given two coats latex paint. Shelf and supports to be 

treated as. in 1007. The linen cup,boRTd"ftlld hot water cupbltr to be left in natural finish. 

W A L. L PA PE R: Allowlhe sulllof...:.....:.........................:.:::.:. per ~~1l. 
At completion of all work, clean off all glass and leave fioors broom clean. 

GLAZIER 

GENERAL: All gl ssshall be of an approved manufacture. Cut glass to fit rebates, with due allowance for expansion. 
Secure with metal sprigs and’ properly bed and back putty and neatly finish with ’a quick setting putty, composed of 50 
parts commercial whiting, 20 parts white dry lead, and 20 parts Ut:tJ,arge mixed with pure linseed oil. 

FIXING GLAZING: Where fixed glazing with beads is Indicated, glass shall be bedded in and secured with sprigs as 
above and beads shall be set In seconmastic or similar. 

GLAZING WEIGHTS: Glaze all sashes" etc., with clear glas.s as follows:- 

(1) 18 ozs up to 4 sq. ft. 

(2) 24 ozs up to 8 sq. ft. 

(3) 32 ozs up to 16 sq. ft. and over. 

OBSCURE GLASS: Substitute obscure glass of approved pattern to bathroom and W.C. and where specialty directed. 

FLOOR C 0 V E R I N G ~, ,-.;, 
." 

.~ ::~’ ’: 
. 

" 

:,.1,1.’ 

GENERAL: The wholeo! the floor tobe thoroughly cleaned down .before.c(jmme~e.Ilt of fioorcoY~llin.g.. The .floor 

surfaces to be Inspected before 
. corntll ii ement and any defects or untrue surf ces ointed out. F m1’re to do this will 

be taken as the base being suitable and any faulty flOOring occurring as a result of this will b the flooring contractor’s. ,’. 

responsibility. _
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1002 
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1004 
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1006

1007
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1101

1102

1103

1104

1201

FLOOR SANDING 

13’0’1’ . ’At completion of all work llkely to affect finish, the whole of the fioors to be sanded to an even surface.
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53 Seddon Street 

Waikanae

May 26, 1989

Reid Associates 

11 Ngaio Road 
Waikanae

Dear Sirs

By copy of this letter I give you my authority to obtain a copy 
of the plans of my house from the Horowhenua County Council to 

undertake renovation design work. The property located at the 

above address is situated on Lot 21 D P 18240

Yours faithfully 

~1.\~
G R Cassels 

( Owner )
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B&C/Bml

16th lUbe 1965.

lfr. R.D-.. ~J’ 
EUasabeth S~ 
WJSAIUj.

Dear Sir.

Ia "Jill to yfNtf 1oD fctJI.:> a bui,14iD6,...s.t 10 ~ a 

<twelliD6 ’uon ytt/IWII ta WiarlI’a. ~, I WCNl4 .~ :JOtl .as 
toJ..1.

1. ~ <Ieta.U. bas b _.... _ ~ .......t. ~. 
J~l:t in. ftl.a:UOD W 1Ihe tbtelaJ.e, aa4 toU. oJ: 

tM 1’l’Oat ~~ G’~ .All wal.la l:)e~ tla"ee f($t 

eI fee1; btah. M be ntnfGNed W1tb avdrdawot if’ I’Otia ", 
15’1 0_". both wa:tlh: Jll1 walla abovt. feet 1ft hetatl1l to _ 

r w1th Z’04ti at 12"08l1ft&8 bOth mi~ls. !be beatn CV$l’ 

’b,h$. ~ 4Oo.r to be at least. 10"1: a" tb10k ~row1’fib 4. 

,t" .1’O w:Liih " .,,~ at 10" r,;utll1irU. 
1m ~H fiiIP$Cft.<Ul’t!.oa wlll be NCl.Vil’Odot *",. ...tt.cm. of 

’b llW’k. 

2. Yaw:’ ~tiOn ~ b _* ~aUy ’i;a 1, ~ tot 
’1D ~ that ’b work is to be ~ Ot.lt in ~;;y;,.:tth. ’tha 

a~_. lD 1b1a tDs’tQl. I W1U ~ ’~ ~, t.o req,w.w 
tm;i V1O’.I.lic co’" 1m. &eCIOl."de%I4G vd. tb. the By~ tobo ~’l. up ik.) 
~. 

All tr. ~e are W be ., 18ft ~Bt llau". the. 
~11J1t fIlGJ’ke4. ~U ’" x :!!’ pwu aft UIIMl4 tile. 

rafte1.’$I’JII;\’b’1i.fP&O at :5tt 0..... 

J.l’haubUil ad ba1uaee - tho plUf.llbeJ’ __ .... ~ .a:tt4 ~d 
lI1l.UOer i~ betQN 6 plUllb:1nga.u4 ~. pes.i:t ita ~ .. 
and beof .~plumbiI.:DS ’0l!’41’~ .US ~.’ 

YOt.U$ ta1~.

f.L ooaa , 

~... fel!llilll !~
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BUILDING APPLICATIONS Hcc/B9

n.’~ . 
State of Progress

\lVrWY7+~-

Drainage Application Received

Building Application Received

Site Inspected Received

Ii 

19t1b5
Building Application under action

Drainage Application under action

Miscellaneous

HCC/B8 (Fees) Posted ’2> () ~b5

Building Permit authorised

Drainage Permit authorised

If 
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The ’Schooner’ stove is supplied complete with all 

components to allow installation in a standard stud 

height home. Extras are available to effect unusual 
installations.

STAINLESS STEEL 

STORM CAP A typical 
installation 

Ina 

standard 

home

STAINLESS STEEL 

FLASHING CONE- 

CENTRALISING 
BRACKET 

HEAT SHIELD

STAINLESS 

STEEL FLUE

LEAD FLASHING

INNER HEAT 
. 

SHIELD

CEILING PLATE

STAINLESS STEEL FLUE

STAINLESS STEEL FLUE

SCREEN

DAMPER

HOT PLATE

UPPER BODY
GRATE

BASE RING

HALF RING 

TOP FRONT 

PLATE 

---- 

AIR AND 

ASH DOOR

ASH PAN- 

LEGS

N.B. HEARTH AND LEAD FLASHING FOR ROOF NOT SUPPLIED

SPECIFICATIONS 

Thermal efficiency 77.5% tested 

Heat output range - 10,000-80,000 BTU ’s/H r. 
Will heat an area of 2000-16000 cubic feet 

Height - overall 840 mm (33") 
Height - to hot plate 725 mm (28 Vz’ ’) 
Width overall 405 mm (16") 
Body diameter 355 mm (14") 
Depth front to back 555 mm (22") 
Weight (approx) 68 k g (150 Ibs) 

Flue diameter 114 mm ( 4 V2") 
Fuel - wood, coal, carbonettes, coke, raycarbo, 
rolled up newspapers or even household rubbish. 

The ’Schooner’ stove is constructed of top quality 
cast iron and is supplied ready finished with VHT 
flame proof matt black paint.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 

The ’Schooner’ stove is very simple to operate and 
full control of the fire is achieved by varying the 

position of the flue damper and air control door. 

The ai r door should be opened one or two notches 
when lighting the fire but under normal running 
conditions remains shut and is only used for 
emptying the ash pan 

With the front door shut the stove can be run at 

various temperatures by varying the fuel load and 

damper position and with the damper closed right 
down against its stop the fire can be held-in 

overnight and be ready for a restoking in the 
morning. 

There is a hotplate on the top of the stove which 
can be used for feeding fuel to the fi re or cooking 
soups, casseroles or just percolating the coffee pot.

STAINLESS STEEL WATER HEATING UNIT 

(Optional Extra) 
The ’Schooner’ water heating unit is manufactured 
of heavy gauge stainless steel and fits into the back 
of the fire bowl in an upright position. When 
connected to a standard type of hot water cylinder 
(provided the cylinder is higher than the stove), 
natural convection will take place which circulates 
the water continuously through the water heating 
unit which is in direct contaclwith the fire. 

This action continues while the fire is burning and 
can provide all the hot water needed by an average 
family during winter months or when the fire is 
being used With a good installation the water 
heating unit is capable of heating a 40 gallon water 
cylinder in a few hours.

Stove with cooktop accessory in position.

12 MONTH GUARANTEE OF QUALITY 
Because of the high standard of workmanship, the 

’Schoo~e~’ stove is gu,,:ranteed by the Pot Belly Stove Com- 
pany LImIted for a perIod of 12 months from date of purch- 
ase. The Pot Belly Stove Company Limited will repair or 
repla e any part or parts which prove to be defective in 
materials or workmanship subjed only to the published 
conditions on the guarantee registration card supplied 
with each ’Schooner’ stove.



Tested and fully approved by the N.Z. Insurance 
Council. 

Complies with N.Z. Standard 7421 - 1972. 

INSTALLATION 

It is recommended that the stove be installed by a registered 
plumber or a suitably qualified specialist in the installation of free 

standing fireplaces. Generally a permit is required for the 
installation of fireplaces and it is recommended that you check 
with your local building inspector. 

When positioning the stove in the room certain minimum 
clearances from walls should be 

observed. 

MINIMUM CLEARANCES FROM WALLS 

Concrete. Concrete Block or 
Solid Brick Walls 

Combustible Walls with a 
Double Panel Screen’ 

Combustible Walls with a 

Single Panel Screen’ 
Unprotected Combustible Walls

150mm( 6")

125 mm ( 5")

250 mm (10") 
1250 mm (49")

, Any Combustible wall must be protected from heat by a 
suitable screen if it is desired to install the stove closer than the 
1250 mm (49") specified. Wall clearances stated above are 
based on a screen measuring 1200 mm (47") wide by the full 
height of the combustible wall behind the stove. (Refer section 3). 
Several types of metal ’Schooner’ screens are available from 

your dealer.

1. SCREEN CONSTRUCTION 
Screens can be made of Sheet Metal, ’Bricks. Hardie Therm or 

any other approved fire resistant and non combustible material. 
Screens are formed by mounting on vertical non combustible 
brackets, battens or blocks a panel of non combustible material 
25 mm (1") off the wall requiring the protection. The panel must 
also be mounted with a 25 mm (1 ") gap at the bottom and the 
top of the screen to permit an unrestricted flow of cooling air to 
flow from the bottom to the top between the screen material and 
the wall behind. 
A Single panel screen would be as described above, and a 
Double panel screen would consist of a second screen panel 
interposed between the face panel and the wall behind. The 
spacing between the screen panel~ must be no less than 12 mm 
(W’) and there must be a 25mm (1") gap at the top and bottom 
of both panels to permit an unrestristed flow of cooling air to 
move vertically between the two scre ns and the wall behind. 

(Refer diagrams for details of screens.)

2. "BRICK SCREENS: 
If bricks are to be used as a screen material they must be laid 
25 mm (1") away from the wall and an intermediate screen must 
be interposed between the bricks and the wall. The intermediate 
screen may consist of a sheet of reflective silver building paper, 
reflective side facing the bricks or a sheet of galvanised iron or 
similar material and it must be mounted 12 mm (3/8") away from 
the wall on non combustible vertical strips or battens. A 25 mm 
(1") gap must be left at the top and bottom to permit an 
unrestricted flow of cooling air to pass up between the screen 
and the wall. 

. 

The bricks themselves must be laid on the flat with vent holes in 
the lower courses and a 25 mm (1") gap at the top to permit 
COOling air to pass up and out from between the bricks and the 
reflective sheet or metal screen behind. (Refer diagrams for 
Details of Screens). 

3. GENERAL SCREEN DETAILS 

AND SPECIFICATIONS 

All screens must protect the wall up to a point 25 mm (1") below 

ceiling level, however, there is an alternative to using a full width 
screen for the full height of the wall. That is a screen of 

(minimum width 1200 mm (47") by minimum height 1200 mm 
(47") behind the stove) and the balance of the exposed wall 

protected from heat by a screen mounted directly onto the flue 
of the stove. 

A flue screen consists of a semi.circular sheet metal screen 

attached to the flue with metal brackets or clamps. The screen 
must be mounted with a 25 mm (1") free air space between the 
screen and the flue and the fixing brackets must permit free 
vertical expansion of the flue. 

Flue screens must be located on to the flue to cover from a point 
100 mm (4") below the top of the wall screen to a point 25 mm 
(1") below the ceiling plate. 

Due to the comparatively small mass of metal in the flue. 
radiated heat is considerably less and a single flue screen 
provides sufficient protection for all installations referred to in 
these instructions. (Refer diagrams for Details of Screens.)

Complies 10 N7. Slandards 7421 if installed using parIs 
su pplied Hnd accord i ng I () manufacturers i nslr,,,.:1 ions 

and drawings.

ABSOLUTE SIMPLICITY OF INSTALLATION 

Simply place the ’Schooner’ stove on a suitable hearth slab and 

assemble the flue kitset as shown. No brazing or welding 
required.

Tall Sloping Ceiling Installation
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HEARTH REQUIREMENTS: 

(Refer diagrams for Hearth details) 

Grouted Bricks. Quarry Tiles or a concrete slab, 50 mm (2") 
minimum thickness by sufficient depth and width to extend 355 
mm (14") out from the stove feet in all directions. On wood or 
particle board floors. the hearth slab must be raised off the floor 
a minimum height of 25 mm (1") on to longitudinal battens or 
spacers so as to allow an unrestricted flow of cooling air to pass 
under the hearth slab.

With concrete slab floors no hearth is required. however, any 
floor coverings must be trimmed back a minimum of 355 mm 
(14") from the feet of the stove in all directions.

STANDARD EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED WITH THE 
’SCHOONER’ STOVE. 

3 lengths of Stainless Steel Flue 915 mm (36") 
1 length of Galvanised Heat Shield Sleeve 915 mm (36") 
1 length of Galvanised Inner Heat Shield 865mm (30") 
1 Stainless Steel Anti Downdraught Raincap 
1 Stainless Steel Flashing Cone 
1 Stainless Steel Ceiling Plate with Spacers 
1 Stainless Steel Centralising Bracket 

Any of these components are available separately.

’SCHOONER’ BRAND ACCESSORIES AVAILABLE 

1. Stainless Steel Water Heating Unit (304 Grade SIS). 
2. 400mm (16") Solid Cast Iron Cooking Top (will hOld 4 pots). 
3. 57mm (2’/2 ") high Extension Ring for increasing the capacity 

and height of the stove. 
4. Stainless Steel Flue Elbow kits for installations into existing 

fireplaces and also where it is necessary to pass a flue 

through an outside wall. 
5. Stainless Steel and Galvanised wall and flue screens. These 

screens are especially designed for Pot Belly Stoves and 
have been fully tested and approved by the N.Z. Insurance 
Council.



The fireplace that combines the Qreat 
efficiency of the Pot Belly type with the 
comfort of any open fire.

* 77.5% Thermal efficiency (Four times that 
of an open fire.) 

* Secondary air is, by design, scientifically 
introduced to the fire chamber for more 

complete combustion and clean burning 
efficiency. 

* Will efficiently burn any solid fuel or 
combustible material. 

* Optional water heating unit available for an 
endless supply of free hot water. 

* Large opening front door for that cosy open 
fire warmth. 

* Large cooking top available for cooking 
complete meals. 

* Extremely simple installation and 

operation. 
* Optional screens as shown in photographs.

Manufactured and distributed by 

The Pot Belly Stove Co. Ltd. 
1 Colway Place, Auckland 10, N.Z. 
P.O. Box 40029 

Ph: 446490 . 445 591

FULLY TESTED AND APPROVED BY THE 

NEW ZEALAND INSURANCE COUNCIL

Cast iron pot belly stoves in all shapes and 
sizes have been in use all over the world 
for approximately 150 years and during that 
period have not been surpassed as an 
efficient and economical method of 

heating. For a given amount of fuel used, 
the pot belly stove produces more good 
old-fashioned heat than any other type of 
fireplace. 

By combining the advantages of the pot 
belly type with an attractive blend of Old 
World Charm and modern convenience, the 
’Schooner’ stove provides an attractive and 
economical alternative to rising electricity 
and oil costs for home and water heating 
requ i rements. 

The ’Schooner’ stove will add charm and 

character to any home, modern or colonial 
and can be easily installed in new or 
existing homes. Versatile, clean burning 
and extremely efficient, the ’Schooner’ 
stove is the real power saver for today and 
the future.
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SCREEN AND HEARTH DETAILS FOR ’SCHOONER’ STOVE

SINGLE SCREEN CORNER INSTALLATION 

WALL

1066mm 

3’6"

250mm

’lOOmm 

HEARTH 50mm

SCREEN

I-- ’--1066mm 3’6"

SINGLE SCREEN AGAINST A WALL 

... 1200mm 47" .. 

WALL

1105mm 

3’7\12’

SCREEN 

250mm -

355mm

355mm

300mm 

HEARTH 50mm 
-_....._.., -_..’ 

f--- ’1066mm 3’6" ---,--~

DOUBLE STAINLESS STEEL SCREEN

WALL 12:,mm

I 
980mm 

3’2’/,’ 

1, 300m" 

HEARTH50mm 

1------,,’066nlrll 3’6"

SCREEN

f 

--------1

BRICK SCREEN CORNER INST. 

WALL

I 
1066mm 

3’6" 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

j 
3nm 

_ _ 

HEARTH 50m 

I INTERMEDiAIE SCREEN 

r--" 1 066rnm 3’6"------

::i: 

, 

,

All metal screens shown on the 

brochure are ’Schooner’ Brand 

screens, designed and manulact- 
’ 

ured by the Pot Belly Stove Co. Ltd. 
and are available from your 

Schooner Dealer.

~25mm
rc

CEILING 

--- -

l---f-~ 
I 
I

1075rnm 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I

1200lllm 

4(" 

I 

I 

1

f-LUE 

~---SCREEN 

1200lllm 

47"

FULL 

SCREEN

. __1__ 
100rnrn 

-1

::i: 

, 

,

I

1------

HALF 

SCREEN

f--" 
, 

’\\ 
II~~ t’

2400mm

.

~} 

y ~
I.;’:; ": " 

,
,. 
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Exclusive! 

Open the door and 
watch the fire.

THE ONLY POT BELLY STOVE THAT REALLY GIVES YOU A FULL VIEW OF THE FIRE
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The new Jayline Junior was designed specifically for those 

homes where space is at a premium or where smaller areas 

are to be heated. 

It is a true convection heater, incorporating all the proven 

Jayline technology and quality together with new features 
- a sliding ash spill tray, an easy..fit flue screen and a fully 
shielded base. 

With a five year warranty available, the Jayline Junior is real 

value for money. 
". 
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lAYLINE J Nl R~

Janssens Industries have long been recognised as one of New Zealand’s leaders in 

developing and improving wood~burning technology. The Jayline Classic and Magic fires are 
installed worldwide and the technology used in these tried and proven fires has been 

incorporated in the Jayline Junior. The features which enhance the fire’s pyrodynamic 
characteristics include:

III 

III 

" 

.

a bricklined firebox 

heat exchanger system 
balanced secondary air (double burning) 
anti spill door lip

Heated i:lir 

flows back 

into roorn

Hot gases 

pi;lS~ ,around 

heat How 

tt..Ib~!j f()T 

maximum 

hE:!i;:It extraction

This gives you an extremely efficient fire, which 

heats your home using far less fuel and yet still creates 

the atmosphere and ambience of the traditional open 
fire. 

The Jayline Junior is easy to operate with its smooth air control and unique door lock. And 

the new removable baffle makes flue cleaning and servicing a simple task. Overnight burning 
is a further feature and the full width door gives the same view of the fire as with the larger 

Jayline models. 

The top grille is removable to give access to the top of the fire box. The standard colour 

available is matt black, but brown, grey and jasmine are also available. 

Being the latest model in the Jayline range, the Junior has new features which provide 
further tangible benefits to its owners.

Primary air 

sweeps down 

to burn solids. 

This ’air curtain’ 

keeps glass 
dE:!i;ln

Ht:<it exchanger 
tube warms air 

right through 
fire box for 

extra heat.

Cool room air 

drawn in.

Fire brick 

liilint:.

. a sliding ash spill tray to keep your hearth and carpet absolutely clean 

filii a new easy~fit flue screen to reduce installation time and avoid the drilling of holes in the 

vitreous enamel flue 

\9 the fully shielded base to improve safety and to reduce the size of the hearth required 

(minimum 650W x 8800). 

Janssens Industries fully support the quality of their fires by offering a full manufacturer’s 

warranty against defects. For the Jayline Junior a five year warranty is available. 

The ’ayline ’unior - real value for money!

SPECIFICATIONS 

OVERALL HEIGHT - 650mm 

OVERALL WIDTH - 530mm 

OVERALL DEPTH - 490mm 

CONTINUOUS OPERATING, 

MAX OUTPUT - II kW 

LOW OUTPUT - 2kW 

CLEARANCE:

OT

ABC D E F G H 

WITH FLUE SCREEN 80 60 310 120 30 350 310 150 

WITHOUT FLU E SCREEN 200 60 310 250 70 390 310 150 

DUE TO CONTINUING RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT THESE 

SPECIFICATIONS MAY CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE, 

OPTIONAL HOT WATER BOOSTER,

G

MANUFACTURED IN NEW ZEALAND BY 

JANSSENS INDUSTRIES LTD 

106 HENDERSON VALLEY ROAD, AUCKLAND 

PO BOX 20-070. GLEN EDEN 

TELEPHONE: (09) 836-0858 

FAX: (09) 837-5151
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’,’COMMENCEMENT OF WORK 
;, BEFORE POURING ANY 
:, CONCRETE . 

’ 

; BEFORE FIXING ANY FLOOR 

~ 
. 

. 

nEFORE FIXING ANY WALL 

OR CEILING UNINGS . 

I BEFORE BACKFILUNO ANY 
: DRAIN TRENCH 

i BEFORE COVE~ING ANY 
PLUMBING WORKS 

BEFORE FITI1NG ANY FLUE 

CEIllNG COVER PLATE 

oN COMPLETION OF WORKS 

NOTE: INSPECTIONS ARE 

CARlUJID OUT ON WEEKDAY! 
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TYPE 
OF

Dwelling

Retail

Additions

Accessory

BUIillING

New

Industrial

Alterations

Other

DEPARTMENT

COMMENTS

amCKEDIDATE 
$TAMf 

I’:. 

...... 

......, 

I 

I"" 

, 

1!!lli 
I:.. 

"’::h, 

"Iii, 
,:’::, 

(~ 

.~ 

~ 
d.’ 

:\ 

,1(I~l!r.~"t. 
"I" 

~. 

E""l 
l 

".. 

?, 

:, 

,4b/,0 

i 

,,, 

, 

’,’,---?Z/t.""t::’I.",, 
’ 

i 

.; 

..... 

-------.,~;. 
’.":’1 

",,’ ,,;Iil’

REQUIREMENTS

Town 

Planning

Yes 

I 

No

Zoning Conforms

~
II

Plumbing
"~~

Drainage
l

..

,~

rtonnw""

Dispensation Planning Consent

’I’

Special F100r 
Level

To 

Olannel

" 

<::"’i:t .. 

...._, 

JI 

If 

~ 

"\, 

!’:p, 

, 

~, 

." 

. 

’" 

\ 

00’: 

;:X’~’_’r:; 
\~’J! 

~l 
\.~" 

,/l 

.re. 

" 

",. 

"....’ 

"""""../"";:~fti

To 

Drain Confmed 
to 

Lot 

V"/

Building
~

Structural

Specific 
Design 

Foundation Structure Roof

Subdivisional 
Engineer

Earthworks 
Bylaw 

Conditions

Environmental 
Health

II 

Site

j 

"1-- 
’" 

’0/

KAPITI 
COAST 
DISTRICT 
COUNCIL

Form 
3

APPLICATION 
FOR 

BUILDING 
CONSENT 

Section 
33, 

Building 
Act 

1991

To 
; 

Kapiti 
Coast 
District 
Council 

[Cross 
each 

applicable 
box 
and 

attach 
relevant 

documents 
in 

triplicate]

.... 

.’ 

. 

I 

’~’) 

’j 

,. 

(,...., 

, 

.c....., 
I 

.L-,.../ 

k);x. 
( 

, 

.. 

.4.~ 

...’" 

’.. 

..... 

,

PART 
A 

: 

GENERAL 
(Complete 

Part 
A 

in 

all 

cases)

APPLICANT. 
’’’1 

’I 

,.,........,.- 

Name: 

,1,//, 

f~II"I.I"") 
!ll’ 

PA 
11"’/ 
(; 

M 

"I’ 

ddr 

I..""~,..::;:’ 
LO 

",..,., 

at 

mg 
a 

ess: 

<:’..... 

..) 

r;;:. 

Oar! 

~;,’7 

h/ 
fp 
/I( 

fJ,..J 
t1 

t

PRomCf

0’1" ll!

New 
or 

-relocated. 
building 

Alteration Intended 
use(s) 
[In 

detail]: 

f
!!N’()1 

Dt.;\.’
.f.?,s 

f({,~, 
11 

lhH 
ILl{ 

;.1 
o’’’

M 

I 

r>li’

)

1.9t,/. 
t,
: 

If 
{{ 

p 

t 

1’1’ 

Intended 
life: 

Indefmite 
but 

not 

less 
than 
50 

years 

Specified 
as 

years 

Demolition

Contact 
[Print 

name 
and 

position]: 

_ 

.......{J,5 

l1@o\’,f- 

cZ
a" 

~ 

’1 

Phone: 
. 

~,oI, 
(j 

Fax: 

./ 

.Under 
section 
33 

of 

the 

Building 
Act 

1991, 
the 

applicant 
must 
be 

the 

owner 
of 

the 

land 
on 

which 

building 
work 
is 

contemplated 
or 

a 

person 
who 
or 

which 
has 

agreed 
in 

writing, 
whether 

conditionally 
or 

unconditionally, 
to 

purchase 
the 

land 
or 

any 

leasehold 

estate 
or 

interest 
in 

the 

land, 
or 

to 

take 
a 

lease 
of 

the 

land, 
while 
the 

agreement 
remains 
in 

force. 

FOR 

COUNCIL 
USE 

;’ 

" 

,....., 

Received: 

.:t:_.LJ!--.-1" 
L...( 
’I:’" 

_ 

Application 
fee: 

$ 

7() 
.,- 

().~::-.) 

Iii 
’ 

,"’i 

-". 

’:::::1’ 

,...... 

. 

Receipt 
No.: 

’’-f-:e.;:r’’’) 
’::, 

,.....,:):::::;:. 
.

o o

Being 
stage 

_ 
of 

an 

intended 
_ 

stages. 

Estimated 
value 

(inclusive 
of 

GST) 
: 

$;;20(’0

PROJECf 
LOCATION 

Street 
address 
[if 

any]: 

.~3 

5l

t?

td 

5...., 

I 

’V.j 
l7 

/1.-( 
e,vA 
t 

Legal 

description 
[as 

shown 
on 

certificate 
of 

title 
or 

rates 

,.") 

notice, 
if 

any]: 

Lot 

,:,,’ 
I 

DP 

. 

l/ir.",.,’H’-O 
~\ 

l 

,C!’ 
j’ 

C’ 

’’’, 

,,,’’’’’’ 

,.;? 

~ 

..+.. 

. 

\ 

’I.(.>{,) 
".2.. 

(::) 

\~) 
C 
~.)

This 

application 
is 

for 
:

o o

Building 
consent 
only. 
in 

accordance 
with 

project 

information 
memorandum 
number 

Both 

building 
consent 
and 
a 

project 

information 
memorandum.

Roor 
(tick 

boxes)

Roof 
(tick 

boxes)

External 
Oadding 
(tick 

boxes)

Timber

Steel 

Sheeting

Brick

Concrete

Steel 
Tiles

Concrete

Wood 
Products

Concrete 
Tiles

Concrete 
Block

Other

Shingles

Cement 
Board

Framing 
(tick 

boxes)

Aluminium

Plaster

Timber

Other

Timber

Concrete

Intemallinings 
(tick 

boxes)

Steel

Steel

Plaster 
Board

Aluminium

Aluminium

Fibrous 
Plaster

Other

Other

Wood 
Products

Size 
of 

Building

Other

Floor 
area 
m2 

-.-No. 
of 

storeys

No. 
of 

dwelling 
units

,’.
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",,~ 

r 

"’’’’’,,, 
," 
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. 

’. 

CONTINUED 
NEXT 
Pi,. 
. 

i 

PART 
B 

: 

PROJECT 
DETAILS 

0 

Any 

automatic 
back-flow 

preventer 
co~"’-~ 
to 
a 

potable 
water 
supply. 

I 

(Complete 
Part 
B 

only 
if 

you 

Iulve 
not 

applied 
separately 
for 
a 

project 

information 
memorandum) 

0 

Ufts, 

escalators, 
or 

travelat<n 
or 

othor 
similar 
s

o 

Mechanical 
ventiJation 
Qr 

,ir 

.OQuditionmg 
system 
seMag 
all 

or 
a 

maj~ 
part 
of 

the 

building. 

o 

AnY.o~ 

operation 
is 

necessary 
fr, 

:,::"iJ~ COlXIP.,;", 
, 

J!htilldf 
; 

’: 

’ 

".,,!,!~ $~.f$t~ N~.
.tbe

PART 
C 

: 

BUlLD1NG 
Dm-AILS 

""’"’;~II!~te:I’:4
tUt$j’’’’’’’’’ 

i",i’ 

’", 

This 

application 
is 

accompanied 
by 

ICrQ$$ 
each

pptic

blebo;x.attach 
rekvant 
documents 
in 

duplicate] 
:

O. [
i 

o [3 o o o o o o

Location, 
in 

relationt() 
legal 

boundaries, 
and 

extemaldimensions 
of 

new, 

relocated, 
~ 

altered 
buildings. 

New 

provisions 
to 

be 

made 

forv~icu!ar 
access’ 

inclUding 
parking. 

Provisions 
to 

be 

madcr 
in 

building 
over 
or 

adjacent 
to 

any 
road 
or 

public 
plaoe. 

Nevvpt’
visionS 
t

bemade 

furdi$posingofstormwater 
and 

wastewater. 

PrecautioD$ 
to 

>betaken 
wbere 

buUdingwork 
is 

to 

take 

place 
over 

existing 
clrains 

sewerS 
ot 

in 

cl

e 

proximity 
to 

wells 

orwatermains. 

New 

connections 
to 

public: 
ul

ties. 

Provisions 
to 

be 

made 
in 

any 

demolition 
work 

fortheprotection 
of 

the 

public, 

suppression 
of 

dust, 

disposaJ 

of 

debris, 

disconuection 
from 

publictlti

~~,aII4supp_ooofnoise. 

Any 

cuJturalheritage 
significance 
of 

the 

building 
or 

building 
site, 

including 
wbether 
it 

is 

on 

amarae~

o o o

[)f 

buildings. 
j 

system.

Received 
with 

th~nks 
by 

50/01 

K~PITI 
CORST 

DISTRICT 
COUNCIL

ledule .P.tBl)

(OIw 

Th

bDiMiagi.i. 
! 

rep~p~dt~

4"11’_’94

10: 
~:52

no. 

463585

’lSpection, 
mointenance, 
and

Receipt

..... 

I)R 

8C94:?621 

JOFLING 
!=ILl=! 

72.90- 

iiflii"fll’il!!!tI!i!!H!ll
liilllilli

!IJ.lIIII 

_ 

_ 

._... 
_ 

_ 

_ 

_ 

.- 

_ 

OM~~~ 
NP 

HLHtj 

JuPLIi.jl:i:: 
53 

::.E[:o[:out.~ 
ST.: 

I.r.lHIKHt-lHE 

o 

:~

:::ti~ 

CO 

B 

o 

M~:’,
:~ 

H 

f: 

G 

1’1 

JOPLH~(; 

72. 
’30 

of~lmi~ Han(ffl
ld 

h&’~ 
J.Vt 

l.ut;11W1un~. 

Such 
signs 
as 

are 

required 
by 

the 

building 
code 
or 

Section 
25 

of 

the 

Disabled 
~ersons 

Community 
Welfare 

Act 

1975.

~uirements 
of 

Section 
25

V,e 

drawings, 
specifications 

and 

other 

documents 
4cwrl
ng 

to 

whi
h 

the 

buiJdingis 
propo$erl 
tJ> 

beco’ll$tructerlto 

comply 
with 
the 

provisions 
of 

the 

building 
code, 
w

/l 

supporting 
documents, 
if 

any, 

including: 

o 

Bui

ding 

certifrcates 

o 

Producer 
statements 

o 

References 
to 

accreditation 
certificates 

sued 
by 

the 

Building 
Industry 
Authority 

o 

References 
to 

detenninations 
sued 
by 

the 

Building 
Industry 
Authority 

Proposed 
procedures, 
if 

any, 
for 

inspection 
during 

construction.

o o Signed 
f~r 

and 
on 

behalf 
of 

the 

Applicant:

PART 
D 

: 

KEY 

PERSONNEL 

(Complete 
Part 
D 

u.s 

far 
as 

possible 
in 

all 

roses. 
Give 

1IiI11US., 
aJdresses, 
muI 

telephoM 
1UI11Ibers. 
Give 

reln’anI 

registration 
’IUOIIbers 
if 

’Iaww1I.) 

rJ,..rJ 

~o 

rJC: 

.;’ 

./., 

...~.., 

.... 

./4n./I’LI"’! 

(’;r.,,z 

~I 
.A 

,~’" 

\~7’:~’ 

t.;7vJ,’t’.7I’I/ 

!.~. . 

1’\1.’ 

f~t’{,. 
’);~"l. 

tfJ:l 

_ 

"’..- 

.~L

Name: Position:

Date:

/

/

FOR 

OFFICE 
USE 

ONLY 
i 

APPUCATION 
FEE

$ 

7.P’..:-.g~;.,...

Designer(s):

Building Sewer 

Connection 
Water 

Connection 
Vehicle 
Crossing 

Damage 
Deposit 

Structural 
OJecking 

Building 
Research 
Levy 

Development 
Levy 

BIA 

Levy Compliance 
Schedule

RECEIPT 
NO 

4/~!/87

FEES

;1 

( 

$ 

.~.Q...:~.::. 
S 

.................... 
$ 

.................... 
S 

................ 
.... 

S 

.................... 
S 

.................... 
$ 

.................... 
$ 

.................... 
$ 

.................... 
$ 

.................... 
$ 

....................

Building 
Certifier(s) 
:

Builder(s):

L’ll 

’:’f<+ 

DATE 
..,... 

’~""’T 

4~3S~~.s

RECEIPT 
NO

Registered 
Drainlayer 
: 

Craftsman 
Plumber: 

Craftsman 
Gasfitter 
: 

Registered 
Electrician 
: 

Other:

REG 
NO.: 

REG 
NO.: 

REG 
NO.: 

REG 
NO.: 

______

,2t:;/q

Jd 

TIr’ 
I 

I 

. 

/I 

:M. 

DA 

1r..;.J.
1’~r’ 
Ir-"’7--’ 

DATE 
I, 

1/ 

/?){.,1 
~..;;y..’?’...~..J

INVOICE 
NO

PART 
E 

: 

COMPLIANCE 
SCHEDULE 
DETAIlS 

El 
: 

Systems 

Necessitating 
a 

CompliaDcc 
Schedule 

(Complete 
Part 
El 

for 
all 

new 

buiJdi.ngs 
and 

alterations. 
except 

single 

res.
dwelli.ngs.)

~-r’ 

’ ..~’Q~J~~; 
$ 

.;.~.:..~:?9...~. 
$ 

,.2:<?/...:=.... 
$ 

..?.e. 
.::::..... 

S 

.1~/"~.’" 
\,.e, 
v.~ 

:

- 

’r 

L 

$~_....-----.......a.:.... 
._-- 
1 

.-l~ 
-- 

c-

BUILDING 
CONSENT 
NO 

Q~2~L-(

DATE 
ISSUED 

Crl 
J 

’ 

C’ 

,---" 

I 

J 

1 

::1 

.

"i::)r’l,,:::..h:)(~~.::;:;>" 
...._,1 

C: 

l’f~/"’.~’: 
J

SUBTOTAL Less 

Deposit 
Paid 

TOTAL GST 

INCLUDED

The 

building 
will 

contain 
the 

following 
[Cross 

each 

applicable 
bo~ 

and 

(Jltach 
proposl’d 

i.mpecliol/, 
maimenallce, 
and 

report
lg 

procedures]:
D 

Automatic 
sprinkler 
systems 
or 

other 

systems 
of 

automatic 
fire 

protection. 

D 

Automatic 
doors 

which 
form 

part 
of 

any 

fire 

wall 
and 

which 
are 

designed 
to 

close 
shut 
and 

remain 
shut 
on 

an 

alarm 
of 

fire. 

D 

Emergency 
warning 

systems 
for 

fire 
or 

other 

dangers. 

o 

Emergency 
lighting 

systems. 

[J 

Escape 
route 

pressurisation 
systems. 

[J 

Riser 
mains 
for 

fire 

service 
use.

AUlHORISATION 
FOR 

REFUND 
OF 

DEPOSrrS 

Deposit 
held 
= 

$ 

.... 

................ 

Cost 
to 

Repair 
Damage 
Caused 

During 

Construction 
=

!I Ii II 

__ 

’.~::.,~.;;;..- 
-~~~--

$ 

.................... 
$ 

;;:~.:.;;;.-~

Total 

Balance 
to 

be 

Refunded 
=

Authority 
Number 
: 

Authorised 

......................................DJ.\ 
TE 

....................

.::::::::::: 
~



FEES 
NOT 
TO 

BE 

PAID 

UNTIL 

REQUESTED 
BY 

OFFICE.

H.C.C./D.l

PERMIT 
No. 

/ 

.66~(~ 

. 

LO

ALITYW~I
l(’<,.. 

....... 
.....

- 

:...~ 
".

DATE 
ISSUED 
7

7 

: 

~S".

-i! 

jillil!jj!j( 

j~.lj~jjjli~flj!i!ill!11 
11iif-!

.,t..’~.11~J1..,.ij 
’of 

’it 

’..1ft 

" 

. 

~,. 

.~

"-.;_tJ’.’j_";’:’Ji~
">’’t*’’-’:’;_’’’:~. 

~ 

. 

1 

it 

tt 

, 

~ 

t 

~ 

I 

t 

~ 

f 

II 

~ 

! 

i

PERMIT

SCALE 
OF 

P’ERMIT 
FEES

Estimated 
Value 
of 

Work:

Fee 

Paya~e.

Not 

exceeding 
5

......

.,’.-..

......

0

1

0

Exceeding 
5 

but 

not 

exceeding
!10

.....

0

2

~

"

no

"

"

"

~25

...... 
.

0

5

0

"

25

"

"

, 

.

50

......

o 

10

0

"

;S50

"

"

,.

100

..,.-.

1

0

0

"

<in 
00

"

"

"

150

......

1 

10

0

"

150

"

"

"

;S200

....,.

2

0

0

"

200

......

......

......

2, 

plus 

10/- 

for

every 

l00 
or 

part

thereof 
in 

excess

of 

200.

,i

o,na 
US

ONLY.

, 

.

i i. ~ I I’

dtfibb
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.-.... 
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I) 
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! 
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I 

’" 

~
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! 

~
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NOTE_In 
all 

~ 
~ 
septic 

tanka 
.. 

installed 
the 
site 
and 

position 
must 
be 

6rst 

approved 

. 

.’7.th. 
Sanit...,. 

I.....ector.

i 

!
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Valuatlon 
Book 
No., 

L,.J~~t" 
’III::\:,IJ..,

Date

,19

Application 
For 

Plumbing 
and 

Drainage 
’Permit

TO 

THE 

SANITARY 
INSPECTOR, 

Horowhenua 
County 
Council, 

Bath 

Street, 
Levin.

Postal 

Address: 

Horowhenua 
County 
Council, 

P.O. 

Box 

17. 

Levin. 

.

I, 

the 

undersigned, 
do 

hereby 
apply 
for 

a 

permit 
to 

carry 
out 

DRAINAGE 
and 

PLUMBING 
work 
in 

accordance 
with 

the 

undermentioned 
particulars.

Description 
0:1’ 

Drainage 
and 

Plumbing 
Work

A.llotment. 
Lot 

:,;l/

D 

P 

j’ 

0 

’., 

I., 

{) 

S 

t’ 

’. 

. 

,: 

.!j) 

,.....t.)f. 
.... 

... 

ec 

Ion: 

I

Area:

Block:

S.D.:

’. 

." 

,," 

I’ 

, 

Locality 
:

~’l~’~"t.~.
.i:.~.~y~~<

Previous Owner

r 

If 

Section 
} 

has 

been recently 
i 

transferred 
. 

I’ 

./ 

v.~,

. 

’ 

-;!~ 

/’ 

,/ 

;(~. 

u’."!, 

(N 
arne 
of 

Street 
or 

Road) 

.....~~,(’.~tl~~~.;; 
I,-~:""
A~. 

..

.......,....~,....a~... 
.

Frontage 
(Length)

’Vater 
Supply 

(Description)
BJstimated 
Value 
of 

Plumbing 
Work

t 

..U-l 
0 

..’

Estimated 
Value 
of 

Septic 
Tank

t 

.:l 

0

Estimated 
Value 
of 

Drainage 
\Vork

t 

l 

;i! 

,;1

Total 

4- 
.<: 

(.

: 

(.l: 

o!!> 

All 

work 
will 

bEli:it~~rried.~.ut 
in.aecordaneE~ 

with 

Horowhenua 
County 
C~uncil’H 
By-laws. 

I.:.:,~ 

,,,. 

.\ 

r’ 

.... 

I 

’I 

.~I’, 
, 

.t 

.... 

.’ 

Permit 
Fees 

,g 

’Vl~:::::::::~!:lCt::::::$:::::(.J 
. 

Receipt 
No.: 

;i:/ 

;, 

? 

(For 

Scale 
of 

Fees 
see 

Back 

Page.) 

.. 

.’ 

’’’1 

I 

,f’ 

(’, 

,#’ 

Full 

Name 
and 

Address 
of 

Owner:Jl"(!~1!,:..e1~~~~1,. 
,,.~i~I"1-’~.,,,(’ 

... 

,I 

.’ 

I 

_ 

"~ 

I’ 

.,I~ 

~;I 

"’1: 

9:’ 

._.............pa..............,.................11 
;;...#....................# 

.........~;;:

j’;:f7’........... 

. 

"i’~". 

.:::::...-L.I~I!’~;I’.::.. 
II 

"~,! 

"...",:;e:" 
’"p 

.,.~ 
. 

~:t 

,_.1. 

..: 

. 

......-:-~~~-. 
~...~:’M~

....".. 
. 

..........t.,:.l..,.:................iJ,I.,~~
..u... 

,,/,.. 

’....’.,r....... 
.",,!: 

;:’1 W

~" 

/ 

/i. 

~ 

I 

~ 

I 

J; 

.~,~~~’.7.’
y’". 

;,:..1 

/;

JI 
. 

/ 

..,I’ 
., 

.j:~ 

. 

,. 

_". 
’ 

1(’. 

, 

I" 

I 

. 

. 

.E,~.(.;iil.

~’~~’t~~1~~1!~. 
.,....>’.’ 

,(.t" 

.1~.~A:"M,t,(.JI.. 

.1, f~1 

KOTK-- 
The 

following 
MUST 

accompany 
thi~; 

Application:- 

(a) 

Ground 
Plan 
of 

Building 
shovv’ing 
all 

drains, 
vents, 

sumps, 
septic 

tanhs 
and 

sanitary 

fittings 
to 

be 

plotted 
on 

opposite 
page. 

(b) 

Detailed 
drawings 
of 

septic 
tank 

- 

lin. 
to 

one 

foot. 

(e) 

Spee.ifications 
of 

work 
and 

materials 
to 

be 

used. 

Plan 

showing 
<indns 
should 
be 

dra\vn 
to 

scale 
of 

Un. 
to 

foot 
for 

)al’g(~ 

premises 
- 

in 

DUPLICATE. StOl’mwater 
drains 
should 
be 

shown 
(if 

any) 
in 

dotted 
lines. 

?~:ll 

X(’:’I 

J’I./ 

C:.~.... 

"1 

~ 

(r 

~ 

),. 

. 

1 

. 

l 

-, 

i 

1Y.~"(;~.’"’>.J’t,," 
"",,,..’ 

Sl",n<Lture 
of 

A 

pphcant. 
~,J.. 

j’/l’.’ 
"’~’I"’" 

.... 

..;;1 

I’ 

?’~’ 

,. 

./. 

;,L’ 

. 

:") 

. 

. 

’.’. 

.,/,1 

Address: 

t:;"’:?~4<4,~ 
~:’"Y.:~t:~~~~ 

.,A~..t);

A,!~(.,’.(,1!<?1..t,f~~~.. 

Plumber’s 
NlLm~’:" 
J 

If 

not 

1 

~~:J\.. 

,’-:t.. 
. 

If,,:. 

., 

....1 

(

) 

. 

"I 

’ 

R 

. 

, 

’ 

I 

1.1 

11...’ 
,I’ 

" 

, 

) 

(J.’ 
I 

’1/ 
I 

Addre~s, 
and 

l 

t~e 

...... 
... 

’.- 

.\... 

’( 

I 

r 

,J 

". 

... 

.... 

... 

J 

. 

Regl’p,tered 
No 

applicant. 

, 

. 

") 

.. 

... 

\(.. 

.\ 

:)/ 

I’

:, 

. 

\ 

d 

’:~.. 
Lt

SJ.. <-~II 
,\~, 

:.

\ 

/1 

I 

\.V.~.tLt/irl.~I:~ll 
. 

I

..........................................,.................."......................................-...-..--.._-~.... 
.............,...~.. 

- 
-- 
~ 
~

PLAN 
OF 

ALLOTMENT

Showing 
position 
of 

proposed 
buildings, 

Sanitary 
fittings, 
Dl’ilim;, 
Gdly 

b’aps, 

Inspection 
pipes 
and 

Ventilators; 
Septic 
tanks, 
Sumps, 

Irrigation 
trenches, 
SewErs 

and 

Stormwater 
drains, 
if 

any.

Boundary 
Lines 
to 

be 

shown 
thus: 

- 

. 

- 

-_. 
. 

WATER 
SUPPLY: 
Position 
to 

be 

shown 
of 

Well 
or 

Bore 
if 

within 
1 

DO 
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1-
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FEES 
NOT 
TO 

BE 

PAID 

UNTIL 

REQUESTED 
BY 

OFFICE

SCALE 
OF 

PERMIT 
FEES

Estimated 
Labour 
Value 
of 

Work:

..",.."’..’ 

’’’, 

,. 

,............. 

(/ 

,.-....., 

.,... 

\, 

.,....’~’4. 

/ 

.

J.) 

" 

I’ 

} 

/’ 

/’ 

i 

’’’’l,u...11 

j/ 

",/ 

~I"l.,....... 

.....................’ 

...........U..."""""..,,...~ 

H.C.C./D.l

Horowhenua 
County 

Council
PERMIT 
No. 
U 

4J.....{:’.::i

, LOCALlTYL~.~..,.~."~~:,,.~~(:~~!~!:i:::"~"
DATE 

RECEIVED

DATE 

ISSUED 
r,:~) 
: 

1\

.c.;’r"., .(....;~...’"

OWNER’S 
NAME

APPLICATION 

FOR 

PLUMBING 
AND 

DRAINAGE 
PERMIT 

~7":, /,01 

.f’ 

.. 

..~~b.~~:’,~::~~.. 
.... 

.. 

.. 

...

FOR 

OFFICE 
USE 

ONLY

REMARKS:

---~PPROVED--I ____;:;:;;;".--- 
.. 

.-. 

I 

~-:.;:~-Zh"" 

I 

, 

I 

I.. 

,,,. 

I". 

".!,,...,~:..?=:?:~~~~.. 
,,"(.,..(.:;t...II~’~’ 

,........... 

\ 

,.../.~.. 

\ 

r.::::

::,......// 

COUNT’.’ 
’Wd’.ii.,">( 

...I.’l,,=:/~-~ 
..S:~t::;I’ 

1

Not 

exceeding 
$50 

In 

excess 
of 

$50 

but 

not 

exceeding 
$75 

In 

excess 
of 

$75 

but 

not 

exceeding 
$100 

In 

excess 
of 

$100 
but 

not 

exceeding 
$200 

In 

excess 
of 

$200 
but 

not 

exceeding 
$300 

In 

excess 
of 

$300 
but 

not 

exceeding 
$400 

Plus 
$6 

for 

every 
$100 
or 

part 

thereof 
in 

excess 
of 

$400.Fee 

Payable: 
$6 $9 $12 $18 $24 $30

\ 

1)(,. 
H: 

\

NOTE.-In 
all 

cases 
where 

septic 
tanks 
are 

installed 
the 

site 

and 

position 
must 
be 

ftrst 

approved 
by 

the 

County 
Health 

Inspector.
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Valuation 
Book 
No.

Date

, 

19

PLAN 
OF 

ALlOl’MEN’l’

Application 
For 

Plumbing 
and 

Drainage 
Permit

TO 

THE 

COU~JTY 
HEALTH 

INSPECTOR, 

Horowhenud 
County 
Council, 

Bath 

Street. Levin,

Postal 

Address: 

Hor’ow!
enua 

County 
Council, 

P.O. 

Box 

2~)8, 

levin

Showinf:l 
posit
clI) 

of 

pmposed 
buHdin
ls, 

Sanitary 
fittinfJs,. 

Dr,lins, 

Gully 

traps. 

Inspection 
pip~~s 
;and 

Ventilators, 
S

ptic 

tanks, 

Surt’lPS, 
~rrig

ti(l"’1 

tu:t1.GI1(::;, 
Sew3’~’ 

and 

Stormwater 
drains, 
if 

any. 

No 

Septic 
Tal1~: 
or 

EJlluent 
[Jr;a

n,tge 

Syslern 
may 

be 

inst(li~Hd 
within 

:Cl 

metws 

of 

i2l 

dwelling 
elr 

1.5 

metres 
of 

an~1 

bound,ny. 

Boundary 
Unes 
to 

be 

shown 
thlls: 

-.----.-. 
------- 

- 

------- 
- 

..----- 
- 

----- 
.

.4iJd."II1.UI;u~....e~._:J."..".f.UU

.....,I.JUUUUI..IlU..N......’..I..uH’.unitlf...,....I......U...uuu."....u"I..........~................,..t:.........I!1._."’.............,......a...a.~""..a_._~~____._,_....’!!

I, 

the 

undersigned, 
clo 

her-eby 
JPP!Y 
for 

a 

permit 
to 

carry 
out 

DRAlr’JAGE 
and 

PLUr\!’1
I~,IG 

work 

;1"1 

acr::ordililce 
wrth 

the 

undermentioned 
part’C:ulars.

Frontage 
to

F;O

l

Descr’iption 
of 

DralfliliJe 
,me! 

Plumbing 
’Nork

~::>, 
-"\ 

.I(~ 

’l 

..I;

,.orC::::. 

..J 

,~~.~ 
..... 

..! 

..;.::....i

Allotment. 
Lot:

’"’~ 

\

D. 

P.: 

\ 

~ 

.2. 

’-~, 
c:;::’

Section:

Area:

Block:

S.D.:

Locality:

Previous Owner

( 

If 

Section 
J 

has 

bee:l 

~\ 

receTl’,!y 
l 

lrans1err~d
J

Frontage 
(Length)

(Name 
of 

Street 
or 

Road)

(u:~::)"’::.:.:::~

.,.,::l’" 

.’/ 

,.:r.l’ 

"" 

,’.., 

.(.1 

;1" 

’i"~(’1"ilil:~,~~: 

..~~::.1....i!:~::~)..:J,.....,’,..,.

"’t" 
"’~~ 

... 

,,;I~d!..,..,j’ 
....

Water 

Supply 

(Description)

Estimated 
Material 
Value 
of 

Plumbing 
Work

$

Estimated 
Labour 
Value 
of 

Plumbing 
Work

$

Estimated 
Material 
Value 
of 

Drainage 
Work

$ 

~:) 

1!::::1 

i’~’t:~

Estimated 
Labour 
Value 
of 

Drainage 
Work

$ 

,;<. 

O

’

Total 

$ 

’=:( 
,0 

I.:’:f:’:

All 

work 
will 

be,carried 
out 
in 

accordance 
vvith 

Horowhenua 
County 

Council’s 
By.laws 
and 

the 

Drainage 
and 

Plumbing 
Regulations 
1978 
and 

Amendments.
I’ 

.,,’ 

Permit 
Fee 

Based 
on 

Labour 
Va!LJf~ 
$ 

I.~ 
, 

..

Receipt 
No.:

~~l::~’l
C:;

~:::::~

Water 

Connection 
Fee 

$ 

Receipt 
No.: 

Full 

Name 
and 

Address 
o

Owner: 
X 

I-~t 

,G~E:O
:’i(.:t~i.:’E:.’’’\ 

(0 
(6 

G:::(.?.;-r 

’.

c.. 

~~ 

..... 

..... 

~... 

.... 

.... 

./.... 

,..... 

. 

....... 

L 

0:...... 

.r 

. 

II..:::> 

--.:) 

.........., 

..11... 

’..J

s:?:>

,~:::, 

.’- 

r...... 

,...... 

". 

\....., 

..~;;;;:, 
L"::::. 
~.~) 

.....l’C.; 
. 

"""

"::::::~\-(~~ 
~-\-

lor..:! 

;/~ 
\ 

~,v’~ 
~~.r4 

~~::::.

NOTE...-.The 
followinq 
MUST 

accompany 
this 

Application>--.... 

(a) 

Ground 
Plan 
of 

Building 
showing 
all 

drains, 
vents, 

sumps, 
septic 
tanks 
and 

sanitary 
fittings 

to 

be 

plotted 
on 

opposite 
page.. 

For 

a 

sewer 

connection, 
complete 
enclosed 
carbonised 

form, 
(b) 

Specifications 
of 

work 

materials 
to 

be 

used. 

Plan 

showing 
drain 

should 
be 

drawn 
to 

scale 
of 

1-100. 

Stormwater 
drains 

should 
be 

shown 
(if 

any) 

in 

dotted 
lines.

Signature 
of 

Applicant:

/;1 

A’ 

Ii 

.’ 

If’.I/..o’" 

...1:’ 
’~ 

:~ 

.;..01’" 

, 

I 

~’,J’,

Address

/~ 

~,~" 

1. 

I,:" 

,..:....,,. 

.., 

.._

I~:~ 

.""..., 
,Co:,.

..... 

....".l:: 

...~......I
MI....,.."....I...".... 

l<... 

;:;... 

,"~.",,~.

Craftsman Plumber’s 
Signature, 

Address, 
and 

Registered 
No.

Registered 
Dralfllayer’s 

Signature, 
Address, 
aile! 

Hegistored 
No. 

".’.’" 

I 

’1’" 

", 

"1- 

,I..," 

pi’ 

It".., 

: 

...’ 

"

/1,1 ,I

1/ 1..,,.,111<"

,1 

,r’ 

,;,:1 

1;
" 

I:. 

.i 

/. 

J. 

’,.,. 

,.. 

j 

.....

...:I!I1!,~,’g...,.:
’.".......,..,

l 

.< 

j 

:’_1
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;;.~,;.," 

’:.., 

"’ihl

rrn.liFi
li.nil~’."
~

.tlltlllr"llJlt",.’UI"’
l..11 

II’UI"Tll1lT 
II 

i 

I 

I 

II 

III 

I 

I 

"’11I11 
IUIII 

I 

1 

1.11111111"11111 
III 

IIIU....UIIUUIUIIIIIIUlUI 
1I1I’’’H4m,nm’’’i’~ 

IUUllln"""1 
II..................... 

1""44.14.,,, 
h,44’444 
$ 

. 

4 

4 

U44..44....4..................................~...........

H.C.C./P.1

Horowhenua 
County 

Council
LOCALITY

PERMIT 
No. 

\..l-a~ 
. 

. 

. 

. 

k)o.,’~~",f._

DATE 

RECEIVED 

: 

:. 

DATE 

ISSUED 
.:):..: 

:’-\ 

’:q 
.

FEES 
NOT 
TO 

BE 

PAID 

UNTIL 

REQUESTED 
BY 

OFFICE 

APPLICATION 

FOR 

PLUMBING 
AND 

DRAINAGE 
PERMIT

".

SCALE 
OF 

PERMIT 
FEES

Estimated 
Labour 
Value 
of 

Work:
Not 

exceeding 
$50 

In 

excess 
of 

$50 

but 

not 

exceeding 
$75 

In 

excess 
of 

$75 

but 

not 

exceeding 
$100 

In 

excess 
of 

$100 
but 

not 

exceeding 
$200 

In 

excess 
of 

$200 
but 

not 

exceeding 
$300 

In 

excess 
of 

$300 
but 

not 

exceeding 
$400 

Plus 
$6 

for 

every 
$100 
or 

part 

thereof 
in 

excess 
of 

$400.

OWNER’S 
NAME,

_.. 

,"’--" 

A,. 

~ 

L- 

.::....~--..... 
.~. 

CJ.:..:~~....J.,..,...."....~~,.._"...,.,-:"t..!:1’);.....:c:..~_. 
._.~.. 

_..... 
.

FOR 

OFFICE 
USE 

ONLY

REMARKS:

Fee 

Payable: 
$6 $9 $12 $1$24 

.... 

$30

. 

..--- 

.._.........- 
_.,- 

.-_. 

.-.-.-.., 
. 

- 

. 

.,.," 
. 

- 

-- 

, 

. 

\\ 

<; 

~~~

i<9’~.t.~ 
};’ 

\ 

,’

,----------; 

\ 

I, 

’.j 

1 

. 

) 

. 

I) 

,:4_-~.1 

\____

~~----r- 
. 

.--.-- 

-.-. 

r’G"~.. 
’I" 

..,-: 
, 

I 

’/ 

. 

J’ 

~f 

-- 

’~,.- 

..) 

(

\ 

II- 

:fI: 

. 

....-.... 
." 

.- 

’.

...,....~.,’~--"~~. 
...-

I:

NOTE.-ln 
all 

cases 
whera 

septic 
tanks 
are 

installed 
the 

site 

and 

position 
must 
be 

first 

approved 
by 

the 

County 
Health 

Inspector.

J
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Valuation 
Book 

No.I’-+’J
!L

5

Date 

....J.."""’~".....’
~C..M~’cc;, 
19.. 

’1:’..~

PLAN 
OF 

ALLOTMENT

ApplicaUon 
For 

Plumbing 
and

Drainage 
Permit

Showing 
position 
of 

proposed 
buildings,’ 
Sanitary 
fittings, 
Drains, 
Gully 

traps, 

Inspection 
pipes 
and 

Ventilators, 
Septic 
tanks, 
Sumps, 

Irrigation 
trenches, 
Sewers 

and 

Storrnwater 
drains, 
if 

any. 

No 

Septic 
Tank 
or 

Effluent 
’Drainage 

System 
may 
be 

installed 
within 
3.3 

metres 

of 

a 

dwelling 
or 

1.5 

metres 
of 

any 

boundary. 

Boundary 
Lines 
to 

be 

shown 
thus: 

~....:..-. 
- 
- 

- 
. 

- 
-

TO 

THE 

COUNTY 
HEALTH 

INSPECTOR, 

Horowhenua 
County 
Council, 

Bath 

Street. Levin.

Postal 

Address: 

Horowhenua 
County 
Council, 

P.O. 

Box 

258. 

Levin.

I, 

the 

undersigned, 
do 

hereby 
apply 
for 
a 

permit 
to 

carry 
out 

DRAINAGE 
and 

PLUMBING 
work 

in 

accordance 
with 
the 

undermentioned 
particulars.

Frontage 
to................. 

......

Road

." 

I) 

Description 
of 

Drainage 
and 

Plumbing 
Work 

’(""OV"’l.~1C;~:~~.. 

a_ 
... 

i’ 

\. 

\ 

I\. 

’. 

\ 

/’ 

\ 

~! 

...4::r,:::1I..c:::>\.’<.....~~....t-t... 
.w.":P.l..

..~ 

.......-J4.~..".. 
............ 

I~,..l 

Allotment. 
Lot:. 

.)pl

aL.(~~UlJ,."’~~ ""’’’’..1

! 

r~’., 
t... 

" 

..... 

D.P.:...

L..’~..~..9 
...

Section:

Area:

Block:... 

...P.... 

S.D.:....

Locality:

Previous Owner

{If 

Section 
has 

been recently tranlferred

Frontage 
(Length)

( 

N 

S 

~’’’’’;:s. 
.c:::::-.: 

- 

(j 

() 

C:::L 

ame 
of 

treet 
or 

Road)....>. 

..~~.~!~~..s~~.

4". 
’

Water 
Supply 

(Description) 
’p. 

p’~~o~..p 
"~.H 

Estimated 
Material 
Value 
of 

Plumbing 
Work 

$

Estimated 
labour 
Value 
of 

Plumbing 
Work

$ $ $

50. 6’t;~ 
.

Total 

Sit) 
tJ.

Estimated 
Material 
Value 
of 

Drainage 
Work

Estimated 
Labour 
Value 
of 

Drainage 
Work

All 

work 
will 
be 

carried 
out 
in 

accordance 
with 

Horowhenua 
County 

Council’s 
~y-18W$ 
and 

the 

Drainage 
and 

Plumbing 
Regulations 
1978 
and 

Amendments.

Permit 
Fee 

Based 
on 

Labour 
Value 
$ 

’6 
I

Receipt 
No.: 

...... 

.::c-.:~

;4~:...._........

Water 

Connection 
Fee 

$ 

Receipt 
No.: 

Full 

Name 
and 

Address 
of 

Owner: 
.. 

C..i..ft. 
. 

C:::.q~:s~~~.;.;:

!

AddressSignature 
of 

Applicant: ~.

NOTE.-The 
following 
MUST 

accompany 
this 

Application:- 

(a) 

Ground 
Plan 
of 

Building 
showing 
all 

drains, 
vents, 
sumps, 
septic 
tanks 
and 

sanitary 
fittings 

to 

be 

plotted 
on 

opposite 
page. 

For 
a 

sewer 

connection, 
complete 
enclosed 
c

bonised 

form. 
(b) 

Specifications 
of 

work 

materials 
to 

be 

used. 

Plan 

shOWing 
drain 

should 
be 

drawn 
to 

scale 
of 

1-100. 

Stormwater 
drains 

should 
be 

shown 
(if 

any)’ 
in 

dotted 
lines. 

~~~’ 
(
1 

/:;I~~ 

......... 

5:’i~-~.(.:i~.I.Z~- 
".- 

..."....~1...’..... 

.....- 

..f7 

~ 

. 

(b,.. 

f) 

. 

.........~ 
..lcC::~~.;oJ:;.-....

..2..Ci.6--:~ 
. 

......"/ 

~~...?’2 

~.. 

".. 

....\ 

# 

r’ 

.’,’ 

....t 

~ 

.c~#~ 

. 

......;;;:::2~//.;./..h7A 
........... 

/ 
,.,

’-..

Craftsman Plumber’s 
Signature. 

Address, 
and 

Registered 
No.

Registered 
Drainlayer’s 

Signature, 
Address. 
and 

Registered 
No.
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